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iost Cffies Bex 1%,
ot. ruul, !innesoun,
Junc 10, 193¢,

730

Special Agent in Char¢e,
Xanses City, Missouri,

B

Dear Sir:
BRXY1D

During the recent trial of HyrtloOEnon et Jackson-
vid}le, Florids, for the harboring of Iinla:aotnur, xdnaz ‘urray
whko 1, pressntly an imnate in the Missouri State Fenitert.ary at
Joffor-on City, Fissouri, was subpoenaed as a witness and tes-
tified in behalf of the conm-nant. after which ahe receivaed
remunsretion in witness fees for the days which she was in attend-
ance st tte trial.

b

Subsequently Rdna Murray imquired of Specisl Agent
Re C. Suran whether sre should Lave becn puid witness fees at
the timc sle was a Governient witmess in the triul of «illiem
seaver, etel. in 5t. ;sul, Jenuary, 1536, statin. that she did
not receive any remuneration et that time,

kdze Nurrsy on the occasiorn of the second Brerar
triz]l in St. Faul, wes remved frox Jeffersor City, )isscuri, to
4o 5t. Faul, by Deput: U. S. Larshrls,

In sccordance with the rejuest of Zdra Kurray, Agunt
Suran discussed tiis metter with Unitod States Attornev George
Sullivan et 5t. }aul, Linnesots, and ¥r. Sullivar in ar offLan:
opinion stated thaot he belioved tlat Edra Murray shoudd have beern
peid 1.20 per day for eaci dey she was in attendance at the
trial, althou.-h shs woLld not have deen allowed subsistence - . ——

sllowances. RECORDED & NDEXZD  —/ 7"/ (, — / / / 7.4,-

i
Eowever, Mr. Sullivan instructed Auistant lUnited 3
States Attorney kvans to ascertain whethsr the opinior as render-
8d by him was correct, and after son: ressarch Mr, rnvans beluvad
that tharc was some dcubt as to whether Xdns Murray under the ;
eircumstances would be permitted to regelve eomueraation.va_ ' J i

kr. Evans took this matter u; with the L. s.rarshsl’s .
Office in St. Faul and learned that on prior occasions ¥itnesscs - —
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who were state prisoners and broucht to testify on behalf of the
Government, were allowd witness fees. Eowaver, the inquiry of
Mr. Evans at ths U. 8. Mershal's Office ereated sone doudt as to

shether this was the proper prooedure.

The present status of thisg matter is thet the U. 8.
Mershal's Office will forward to Washington for a pre-audit, e
vousher made out i favor of Edna Murray for witnesa fees Que
hor, as 8 result of her testimony at the eforement ioned trial.
If this voucher is allowed a check will be forzarded to Edna
Murray.

]

Inasmuch as Eiss Murrey desired to be advised of the
status of this matter, it is requested that the next time an
Agent is in the vieinity of Jefferson City, Missouri, tbhat kdna
Xurray be advised in the premises.

Yery truly yours,

c- *o STKIR%,
3pocial Agent ir Charge,

RCS:SEC /

ce-Buremm
Cincinnati
Chieago
Clevsland
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AL 8. Bepartment of Justice AN ,
ST y
1448 Standard Building o u Y |
Cleveland, Ohio . 'i
e - / Foioo oo '
.\ N Fario ...l I
June 1, 1936 | .. ,o 5T
Ve b IR, E
AN LI
PERSONAL and CONFID‘Z\{‘IAL :
~. |
) Director Tezim . L. ..
Federal Bureau of Investigation ey
Washington, D. C,
Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:
| In connection with the investigation now in progress ;
]
’ ormant and is furnishing
- very valuable information.
Although he hes, in the past, possessed considerable
e money derived from his racket activities, he is, at the present -
time, in poor financial condition. .
Due to the necessity for plecing him in various ‘hot
(/ spots', the sum of ten dollars has been advenced to him. Bureau 'ts

aut is requested to expend one hundred dollars to be paid
*n mmell emounts from time to time in order to

evelop , and it is believed this authority should be grante

at the earliest possible moment. :

In future communications and report
will be referred to a

[}

Very truly yours, .
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Mr. Nathan .-c--" 2]
.OHN EDGAR HOOVER M. Toleon. o'
OIRECTOR | My, Baughman - V
. g Chlef Clerk .- ==
EATsCOW Federal Bureau of Inbestigation Mr. Clegs .
. Mr. Coffey - -7
. 2. Brpariment of Justic v
Fashingion, B. €. e Er
regr— \h‘_" ,’ o
June 3, 1936. SR
Time - 2:10 P.M. xf Sy
) : OFANTU FOR THE DIRECTO
. - o
s Re: Volney Davis.
During a telephonic convers:tion which I had with Mr“Bone <17+ !b&
, nelley at the St. Paul Office, I menticned to him the Bureau ik~ advisél N

that ,the Jeutomobile of Volney Davis has now been turned over
parents. In this connection, I recalled to Mr. Connelley's mind that
during the questioning of Volney Davis after he was teken into custody, /-
1 he promised Special Agent A. E. Farland of the Chicego Office that he
would do almost anything if the sutomobile would be given to his parents. (\
Now that the automobile has been turned over to his perents, it would
appear to be the psychological time to interview him to see what infomation\\
if any he hes to offer regerding the investigation of corruption and of

harboring, etc., which is being conducted in Toledo and Cleveland, Ohio,
end also regerding the Hemm Case.

o In this connection, I suggested to Mr. Connelley that as soon
as we were in a position to do so, we should assimilate all awveileble
deta and informetion in a report which Mr. Farlend might use as the basis

: . for an interview with Volney Davis. I pointed out to Mr. Connelley that

* while Farland has a gift for obteining the confidence of criminals, he
has certain personel shortcomings and of course is handicapped by a lack
of complete knovledge concerning the operations of thejBarker-Karpis gang,
but that it was my opinion we should attempt to capita®ize upon Davis!
liking for Farlend. I suggested to Mr. Connelley that if possible, we
should work out something so that Agent McKee, who has a rather pleasant

personality, might be able to accompany Farlend to Alcatraz and participate
in the interview.

Lic e RDEGD COryY FILED 1IN

I pointed out to Mr. Connelley, however, that et the present time
we should concentrate on the investigation in Toledo, Cleveland and St.
Paul, but that when these things shape up, Davis might be able to give us
some vealuable information. With reference to the contemplated future
interview with Davis, we are more or less in the dark at the present time
because we don't have enough informetion to permit an interrogation of
—_— Davis concerning the conditions in Toledo, Cleveland and other towns

frequented by the gang, &slthough these data are being assimilated in

more detail from day to day. This mastter will receive attention in the

neer future. RECORDED & INDEXED {,/ -~
Respectfully,/ " /o ~ // 7 [

E. 2. TAMM.
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rost Office Box 812
Caieege lliinoie

Nume 11, 1936

Special Agent in Charge
vashington, D. Ce

" Pesr Sir: RE: BREXID

’

Reference is made to your letter to the Cineinnati
~ffice dated Moy 21, 193¢, setting oui flssh oards still of
record witi tue Jovernmert igencies loceted &m Reerningtom on
persons conueciion with tnis ease.

It is requestec that the flash cards on Cherles
?‘rastony,“nmn at the Veterans Ad=inistrstion be witbdrawn
fucemues es 1t hee been secert:inei the. this ar wue killel
61 tLc Irsft State fhenx, Venoninee, isecorsip, oL hovemher 1%,
lovcie

It te likewiss requested thet the flash cerd o
Sryaz Boltor 2t the Veterens Adrinistr-tior be withirswn inase
rwak as this mur {8 now ir custody.

Og The flash cards on Dr. Josepa ?.Ouox-an. william J,.

srrivon and Oliver fenfsmin/ester should be reteired.

Very tnuly yours,

De M, L0
DFS 2l Special .egent in Cher-:
7-8C
cC: Buruu/
Circinnetd e e . —_— e .

) TOADEY 77 . 7/
e /o [l - WA
Cleveinne TLvpe.

ve o el ooy '{‘f:!n\




S
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1
THiscase oriGINATED AT  Cincinnati, Ohio FILE NO. 7-9
i REPORT MADE AT T DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFPORT MADE BY
) WHICH MADE
— Indisnepolis, Indiana | 6-11-36 5/26/36 C. A, HARDISON VLD
\ | rme ND CHARACTER OF CASE
: ,“y ALVIN EARPIS, with aliases; XIDNAPING;
'” ". | DR, JOSEPE P.%ORAN, with aliases, FUGITIVE, HARBORING (F FUGITIVES;
) . [ I.0. 1232, ot al; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
EDWARD GEORGE = —HATIONAL FIREARMS ACT,
) 0 . -,
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: PhilliplAmersbach unknown at Indieana State Reforma-
tory, Pendleton, Indiana, and Indisana State Famm,

Greencastle, Indiana,

’ ePa
Reference: Report of Special Agent E, J, Wynn, Cleveland, Ohio,
dated 2-13-36, and report of Special Agent Robert L.
Murphy, Indianapolis, Indiana, dated 4-9=36,

Details: At Pendleton, Ind,

Agent interviewed Kenneth G, Bratten, Record Clerk,
Indiene State Reformatory, and he advised after a search of that institue
' tion's records, that no one by the neme of Phillip Amersbach had ever been
i incarcerated there,

: Agent telephonically communicated with Assistant Super-
intendent Hy, Plew, Indiana State Fam, Greencastle, Indiana, who advised
after a search of his records, that no one by the name of Phillip Amers-
bach had deen incarcerated in that institution since 1925,

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

INDIANAPOLIS OFFICE - Will complete leads set out in the
report of Special Agent Robert L., Murphy, Indianapolis, Indiena, dated April

9, 1936,
P
- PENDING -
) g ‘?:ﬂolvf:l;&? 5 ) 'mw.;,‘::;, DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
- ' ' 2336
— 9 14 7¢ (193] 18
COPIES OF THIS REPORT [4 v =
3 Bureau -y
2 st,Paul ' . iy 0
| 5 Chicago  WUVUEE DESTROYED o)
| 2 Cincinnati 73 MAR 25 1065 ’ ~J
2 Cleveland ; )

.2 Indimanapolis

U.S. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 7—208¢
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Upeciel arent in Charge,

Ciuciuneti, Uhlo

Deer Sirs

Ae:

BRZTID

The for: lettor dated Decembder 1%, 1830 fro~ the
Clevelazd office to sll fiseld officss,re; uested tuet stop
cuticas bo pl-ced s7eicst & 1370 rodel}~ i mouth four door
~einn beari.~ .otor humter J-372720 and Segis? Kumbter 2013207,
w icl wee tis cor usod in tlLo}Cerrettsvillel-eil rotbery or

agve ber 7, 1573, ari was purdiased £
sotrr Joonpny, Clevolend, by Tiooes J,

%—. -
ot?l];h'cr.

locried . ©

vi. fale o0y

CC Clevelefd
YHBurcau/

district,

r—m t.e

ot Vvise 6 w.elier thic auty .ot ile
© %.ow wietier to witidrevw ti.e walte?d

Yery truly yuurs,

D.I%T BaiilinY,

Speciel Asent in Charpe,

Q[FCORDET 7, .{;’7:;4’ -
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o5t Jffice cox (1L
~adnt L wual, . linesote
Jure 11, 1vo6

—r
), ( wreclial acent inm Sharge
i Indierepolis, Indiusna
‘ \ Dear Hir: 8:1.¥ I
L
*:':j N +
R k fursuarn.t to your reguest of June 6, 19J5,
N suclosei berewith is one copy of the rerort of Lpecisl )
. \g;\ ;
P ~rent 7o Lo oriss, chicu~o, Illinois, &uy 19, 1836.
) ~
\
po—
Jary truly yours,
1 3

~ y N .
e o u’.:‘ns

ah 1. Jecivl Agent in Suare

zr.cl.

CC gureud

shicago
Sincinnati
rC,
Vn’iblb ”~ )y -~
¢ N N
G N
v ~—




UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinn=ati, Ohio ' rieno. 7=50
REPORT MADE AT: - DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADE BY:
/ C:1oLOTT=, :eCe 6/12/3% 6/6,8/36 Wehe COLLIZR,JR.: &ADC
. J;
A vme ALVIX l.mrls with aliases; CHARACTER OF CASE:
N, } DR. JRSIPH P lonm, with elieses, 1.0, #1232; | KIDNAPING; HARBCRIIG;
R4rRYLL J'P8ELL, with eliases; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
EDwiRD G.‘OR rpRL.uIR VICcTI. NATIG AL FIREAR.S ACT.
SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

F. <‘r/{uttle end Sir Mark I:G’enkinson
. registeredaa/ro_ve Park Inn, Asheville,
i NeCys, 5-13-36; Ao Welter  Huntington,
secretary to Jenkinson, registered same
Inn, 5-14-36; three above named departed
/ Asheville, 5-15-36, for Charleston, S.C.
Employees Grove Park Inn end cab driver,
4sheville, state Jenkinsop resembles
photosreph of William ET'lieed, but are
doubtful if photograph of Keed is a photo-
greph of Jenkinson. PFPhotogrephs in con-
nection with above resistrztions being
obteineid wnd forwerded to office of origin.

4.."—‘?\— NN

) 2
) .
RIEFZIC.: o Letter froz Cincinnati Office, deted June 2, 1833,
5 .
— ‘*4\-\: ‘ AT .75 ZVILLE, 1I,C.
\ .
"_\ Ao u./Barnett Vane;er, Grove Park Inn, advised thet he
Y \\ remembered very distinctly when kr, F. C, Tuttle, of Cincinnati,
mo, an.‘ a Sir llark W. Jenkinson, of London, were at the Grove

Inn, Bernett advised thet he had known lir, Tuttle for
'\ “ﬁ several years, end that there was no nicer person who stopped
et the Grove Park Inn then lr, Tuttle.

Q
s

,

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

LY TIR I, Lo | B e

IR SRS, SR YL SN M R TR T S T

s
R .
APPROVED AND Y T 1 ] RECORDED AND INDEXED:
FORWARDED: . AsanT f
[ 4 . . mu...m ]‘—57/’//? ‘JHN 18 3 y
COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO: UNITED STATES e ‘?\ Vot
3-lurcau l-Les inceles (Info.) . - .
L-Cincinneti l-Ciiczso (Ianfo.) -~ JACKETED:
l=Trg ton (Iu- Ce ) l=0te Paul (IJ}I"O.) BUREAU or(mk'h)mnou
&-C.-.vlotte i1-bozton (Info.) ROUTED To: \{ 1 FeE .
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§ ; 5. 5. SUYEBRANNENT PRINTING SUTILE. 083 T34
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Bornett stutel -t ne naod nevsr seen Jenilinson before,
L.t tiot Tro. tle ir,rssszicn e recsivel fron both Tuttlc erd Tenuinsen,
Le telieved thst Jenikinson weos in e runition business in Englend, snd L
tiot Tottle had led previouz tusiness dezlinces with hime 2Bornett described
Jenrinson subctantielly the smic es the description sst forth in reference
ietter, end eddeld that he eppeared to be a distinguished lookir: man, thet
he had = decided Enslish accent, and tha2t if he hed not seen tim end hed

oniy telkel with him, he, Buraett, would have said that he wss English,
Bornett elso edvised that Jenkinson's lugsege was of the Enzlish type,

and eppeared to have been in good cordition, although he could not rerenber
how r.any pieces there were,

' Bernett advised thet he personslly registered Jenkinson
end showed him to his suite, beczuse he had received telegrems from lr,
Tuttle, steting that Sir ilark Jenkinson wes arriving, end thet he desired
e sitting room, bed rooxm =2nd beth; ari thet after Jenkinson was in omne
suite, lrs Tuttle suzgssted to him that he rove to a nicer one, which
he did, Berrett edvised tret shortly after Tuttle and Jenxinson errived,
Jeankinson's secretary arrived and registered es 4. Walter Huntington,

from T:e C.ateeu, Liontreel, Cenada,

Bzrrett e2lso advised thet wiile Jenkirson was =t the Grove
rern Inn, ne ead Ir. Tuttle took severe’ tours of the mountains, and were
driven oz these tours by a driver nerel .ndersom, who drives Tor the Red
Tor Czb Couzenv,.

Barnett further informed that while they were at the Grove
Per: Inn, Le, Barnett, hed thoucht that e could get a little free ad-
vertising, end he hed mentioned to Kuntin-ton (the secretery) tkhat he
would like to havc e photographer come out and meke soce pictures of Sir
Leri Jenxirson at the Grove Perk Inn, but that Huntington hedé simply re-
cerked thet it would be impossible, as it would up—-set their plans,

Bzrnett could edd nothing to the description of Huntington
thzt wes set forth in reference letter, except that he did not rsmember
the sugll mustache, and stated thet Huntington hed the resemblance of a
Jew,

The photographs of Williem Z, Mead were sxhibited to Lr,
Berrett, end he steted the standing photogreph of kead (without hat)
looxel feriliar to him, but that he did not think thsat it wes & photo-
greph of tke kr, Jenkinson. Barnett stated tnat the other photogrephs
Gid not resemble Jenkinson,

Barnett steted thzt Tuttle, Jenkinson and Eurntington checked
out of tre Grove rarkx Inn om liey 19, 19226, and told him they were goinc to
C.zrleston, South Cuzroline.

with the assistznce of ixr. Barnett, 4cent exhibited the




s -

hotosrepis of Leed to the vurious cler:s and bell boys, who had observed
Jenkirgon, eni they all re.eorieil itizt there wac something feriliar edbout
the stondin: photocrephis of ilezad, but norne of tien statzd that it was a
photogreph ol the .x. Jernkinson, who was st the hotel with lire Tuttle,

3
2
H
*

Barnett produced registration cerd No. 590, which reflected
the fellowing:

(Weitten in ink) L. We*Tenkinson ArTived 5-13-36.
(Typewritten) Sir lark W, Jenkinson Roori: 420-422 -
(Wwritten in ink) London Rate: $16,00

' Barnett stated that he is of the opinion that Jenkinson

signed the register hinself, but that he was not positive of tkLis,

Registration esrd No. 597 reflected:

(Printed in ink) 4. Welter Hurtington Arrived 5-14-36,
The Chateau Room: 655
Lontreal -Rate: $7.00
Canade

Photozraphs of the above registretion cards are being
rede by the Asheville Folice Deperte nts Upon completion of these
photozrephs, sae will be forwerdeld to t.ie office of origin.

: Tne éuplicate account sheets for these two roams on the
above dates reflect thet there were no lorz cistance calls charged to
eitner room, end that there were no ™extras™ except shoe shine and
breexfast in the roon of Jenkinson, Lir. Arden, bookkeeper, stated that
if either party had received a ®paid™ telegram, or hed sent one and peid
for sz:e in cash, he would not have a record of it, but that there were
no pay station telephones &t the Grove Fark Inn, and if a telephone call
hed been placed from there, he would have a record of sane.

Gax%erson, driver for the Red Top Cab Company, edvised
thet he re.embsrs lxr, Tuttle and ir. Jenkinson well, and thet he had teken
them for e trip throuch the Biltmore Estate on one afternoon, and had an
engagement to tere them to Lake Lure and Chirmey Rock the following
morning; that when he called for them, one of them stated to him that
they hed received a messace and had to go to Charleston, South Carolina,
end that he drove Tuttle, Jerkinson and Jexkinson's secretary to the
11:00 4.k, train, which they boarded. 4nderson was questioned closely
as to what Tuttle and Jenkinson telked about on their trip, He stated
thazt they talked of current topics, end that Jenkinson on one occasion,
hed reuerked thet he did not want any publicity. 4gent exhibited to
Anderson the photogrephs of Williem E. iead, and efter examining saue,
he stated tnat he did not think these photographs looked like Jenkinson,
althouch he later stated thet he would not sey one way or the other,
Anderson stated thet he would know either of them if he ever saw them again.

-3=-
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It is here noteé that Asheville, llorih Cuarolins, is a
surizer resort city, eni tie time wien Tuttle end Jenkinson were in
acieville was just et the opening of the season, and wkhenever a dis-
tinguished personage stops et a hotel, the matter of free publicity
is brought to his attention,

WODEVZLOFED LEADS: Tri CHARLOTTE OFFICE, at Charleston, South Csrolina,
will conduct the investigation rejuested in reference letter,

When photographs of registration cards in connection with
Jenkinson's and Huntington's stay at the Grove Park Inn, Asheville, North
Carolina, on Aay 13 end 14, 1936, have been received, will forward same

to the office of orizin,
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June 11, 1936

Mr. C. Fletcher,

Special Agent in Charge,

Federal Buresu of Investigstion,
U. ®. Depurtment of Justice,
Poet Office box 1469,

Little kock,Arkansas.

Deuf Sir:

| 0]

For your informstion, Alvin KXar,.is, while being
Quectioned in the Ramsey County Jail at St. Paul, Minnesote,
informed Bureau Agents that on one occasion he had followed
Speciel Agent B. L4 Demron at Hot Springs, Arkansus, for
aboul an hour. Kcr,is claimed thut he did not intend to bern
igent Damron in any rsy, but thet he considered the: possibility
of findin; Mr. Dumron in some pluce where he, Karpis, could
tuke frox Demron hie pun, credentiale and badge. Agent Dumron

should be advised of those fucts.
Very truly yours,

. Joln dyur Hoover,
‘ Lirector.

,' CC.‘:’aMU.‘.‘;C;}:g-»r~ Siotio

P ‘
F ! bee - A A e h
: ; JUU 1T 1688 LR
- | . T
AN LI T AR Y MR N T \
»f R R R T T Y N e e e s

BT G 1 DT AT R KN N L
B T R T e T T



THis case oriGinaTeD AT CINCINNATI, OHIO 7=33~

REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADEBY:
DALLAS, TEXAS 6/12/36 6/10/36 R, C, COULTER

TITLE: %‘ARH o o CHARACTER OF CASK:
ALVIN Sy with aliases; IR. JOSEPH P, MORAN, KIDNAFING; HARBORING; .
with aliases, 1.0, # 1232; ET AL OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; -
EDXVARD GEORGE ER = Victim NATIONAL FIREARNKS ACTe.

cj ﬂ_,(/r*b.r:m lrr 4 "*:..
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: .45 caliber Colt automaticipistol # C-177278 } - .-
shipped by Wolff pnd Klar, Ft, Worth, Texas, " 7-s 754/?5-5
8/19/35 te Barry/Goldstein, 108 E, lst St.,

Tulsa, Okla,
RUC

REFERENCE: letter fram New York Office to Cincimmati Of-
fice dated June 2, 1936,

N

TETAILS:
Alex Violff of the firm of Wolff and Klar, 1505 Main Street,

FORT YORTH, TEXAS, was contacted on June 10, 1936, and caused an examination to
be made of the records of that campany which reflect that ,45 caliber Colt auto-
matic pistol number C-177278, which was received by that company on June 29,
1935, was s0ld and shipped to Harry Goldstein, 108 East First Street, Tulsa,
Oklahoma on August 19, 1935, According to infomation received fram oxqployees
of Wolff and Klar, Goldstein is a retailer of firearms at 'I'u.lsa. T \\

The file reflects that there are no leads outstanding in this
District at this time in view of the apprehension of Kerpis and Campbell.

REFERRED UPON COLMPLETION TO THE
OFFICE OF ORIGIN

OETALS:
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Post Offfce Box B15
Saint iraul, Kinnesotu
June 12, 1936

7-36

¥r, 5. J. Connelley ey
Federcl Buresu of Investigction R
Ue S. Departme=t of JYustice
144€ standerd suilding R
Clevelarmé, Ohio o )

1

Dear Sir} BRZ.ID & RMT N A

-
)
b]
D
b ) [P ™
el
"\.}" (LYY
i, 70
g
Ot ipre
wE CEINED

having bee~ arreated at «in~ipeg, Cenude, i~ &a¥ril 106
alorg with Subjects Charles J*Mtzgcx‘dd.

Jurivpe recent f=tervier with Fitzeersld st tic
Hemsey Couwt; Jeil, ot.iwul, hi==os0ts, uo advised .. .escicl
Agemt :, i, BCwme thet Job= ienjenderfer care fror Tuledo,
Onio, anc thet he died sore ysars a0 az a pesult of "fiis’,
It was stz2tec snnt Johr ilam;enderfer's father wes a prtrol-
man o~ the Joledo rolice bLerartme=t im tre early 1000°'s evd
that he was e~ elderly ma~ at thet time, Fitzgeruld swes
Questioned eos the poesibility of this individual bei=g
related tc r.rtta*caﬁdorf. who i8 presemtly co=nected with
the Toleldo jolice, s~d he stated tiut ke is positive tis two
non Lave wo covrectiors, #itL respect to art langendorf,

howevsr, he stated thet he hus neard of this i-dividual but '
does not xmow aim persorally.

RECORDED 75 = ; ,

" ;, _,_,zyé ~ /ST

INDEXED LT T

) Co ®e bTLL: !
3pecial agest in Lhwrge . ¢ ?

Yery Sruly yours, %
£

Sk &Gl

;.l 16 0 A -__: L.
ec Buroau**’/ﬁh ] JJC \2’}\-\,\\ %

Caicuge - , B
Cincirrati




Fost Office Box 18
Safnt Peul, Kinnesotu
June 13, 1936

730

SBpecial Agent im Charge
Cleveland, Ohio :

Dear 8ir: BRELID

Mra, Lul&pbdl. 818 3South Rookford,
Tules, Cklahoma, who advises she is the mothur of lurry

OCampdsli, stutes that Barry recently ssked her to write
to this of fice for informatioa oconcerning the money he
signed over to her while he was oontinod ﬂ tho leoy
County Jeil in this city. - I A A

rleass furnish Mra, Cumprell witg any
informntiop you me) desire to giw hor lr thnt rupect

Yery truly\ y'odr;,

€. €. GTsIK
Spec ial agent in Cherge

Oows: ACT

e¢ Buresu /

Chieago
Cincinnati R/, i1 B

- INDEXED /-3 — ///4 :'.-7

(M)



Pe Co Box #,66.
Cineinneti, Chic

_ /
N ) /
\s
o JET:SLB June 13, 1936
> 7=43
\

Speciel agent In Charse,
> ( --;3: Cleveland, COhio.
ke: BRIXIL

Replying to vour letter of June 3, 1006, I wish
. to advise that an .prent of the Cincinnwti Cffice mde inquir; at

+ the Bureau of Motcr Veuicles, Coluabus, Ubic in regard to the
rezintration of a 193¢ utendurd, Ford coupe, mciel 40, mector
#18-42%,014 and this cer has not besn registered in the State of
Ohio so Tar in 193¢.

l

are not fuily oomplete st this tize and for this reason a stop
order wes placed on Shis motor nuaber and the Cincinneti Offiees will
be notified in the event this ear is registered at & subsoquent date.

( ) It should be strted that the Tiles of this Bureau

Very truly yours, -

E. J. COMUTLLEY,

) ( _ special .gent In Gharge
,,,,, - cc Buruu/

Caicsj0 % o }

" ool V) - -

it ;'aul . 7 - ‘_/' /Cg / /

iINma !
o N fv\:z' .
Y
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l Eiward GeorseaBraner - Vietim, KIDWAPING.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT cmcinnati ﬂ‘lio. J.ax. FILE NO. 7_24
»

REPORT MADE AT ) DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY -
WHICH MADE
Jacksonville, ¥lorida. | 6/12/36 6/4,10/36. Royal Je Untreiner.
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE

ALVIN K.ARPIS. with elieses; et al.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

*

Cwﬂ’éurber, W.P.A. employee, who was reported

by Ce w/iu ‘ray, Panama City, Flas, &s being
Williem J.© arrison, interviewed end" Tingerprinted.
Prints de....itely show he is not Harrison. - Wrtle
Katon sentenced 6/10/36 UdSeDoC. t&seru &mnws .A
County Jail and pay $1,000 fine. .. Y

&

&
i P. ¢ U :
i ! |
: S W
' REFZRETCE: Report of Specisl Asent Royel Jo Untreiner, Sa&é‘- o j

sonville, 6/1/36; Letter to the Bureau 6/4/36.

DETATLS: AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA!

On June 1, 1936, this office received a letter from Mre Ce We
Murray, of Panama City, Florida, who had previously telegraphed the Bureau that he
had seen Williem J¢ Harrison and Myrtle ton in Panama Citye. This letter stated
that he had telked with the man he believed to be William J. Harrison; that he look-
ed very much like the photograph of Harrison, end that his wife looked very mmch
like Myrtle Eatone He stated that he had obtained the address of the man, end would
be glad to give it to an Agent if any further investigation were made.

A. PANAVA CITY, FIORIDA:

This Agent contacted Mre end Mrs. Ce. l/{’urray, who stated
thet they had seen the man they believed to be William Je. Harrison, and had followed

°ﬁ VAR |
APPROVED AND “T }73 :ﬁ:m SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES |
FOPWARDED: , I, W CHARGE :
Kju 12 =1/ 47”6 Sk
¥ EEAE [7717 o aEee
Bure&u COPIES OF THIS REFORT

A
Cincinnati Un 1( i .,,
Chicago @iand LESTROYED

v
St. P&ul - ) " |
Cleveland 78 MAR 25190 v{\j\“‘\ , .
=T J

Jacksonville. . “ A ’ '

'_m Ll I VI &
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7

hir to a fishing community near Ste Andrews, Florida, known as Pretty
Creek; that in order to find out exactly where he lived Mrs. Murray had -
gone into the commnity with a quilt which she was raffling off and hed
taken it from house to house until she found the man and had tried to
sell him a chance on the quilt. In this manner she found where he liv-
ed, and together they pointed out this house to Agent. '

ABent interviewed Clarence Ware, Postmaster, St. Andrews,
who stated that the man who lived in that particular house was Cecil
Surber, whom he had known all his life to be a resident of that commn-
ity. A photograph of Williem J. Harrison was shown to Ware end he stat-
ed that although it looked somewhat like Surber that Surber was taller
and heavier.

Agent then proceeded to the home of Cecil Surber, eand was ad-
vised by Lirs. Cecil Surber that he was working on a W.P.A. waterworks
project in Millville, Florida.

At ¥illville, Florida, Agent imterviewed Cecil Surber and op-
enly sdvised hir of his mission. Surber was very cooperative and furnish-
ed his fingerprints, which were compared with the fingerprints contained
on the Identificetion Order of Williem J. Harrison and were found tobe
differente This information was immediately transmitted to Special Agent
in Cherge R. B. Nathan at Jacksonville, who advised the Bureau by tele-~
gram deted June 4, 1936

The fingerprimts of Cecil Surber are being forwarded to the
Bureau, with the request that they be placed im the Civil ldentifica-
tion Files. These prints were taken under esdverse conditions, in an
automobile, but it is believed that they are sufficiently clear to be

classified.

AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA:

Special Agent John F, Pryor ascertained from Assistant United
States Attorney Williem A. Paisley, Jacksonville, that Myrtle E=ton was
sentenced on June 10, 1936, in the United States District Court sitting
at Jacksonville, Florida, to serve six months in the Duval County Jeil
end pay a fine of $1,000,00. Nre. Paisley stated that in default of the
fine one month additiomal sentence may be added to her six months sen-
tence. He alse advised that he was considering levying execution against
the house of Myrtle Eaton at Port Orange, Florida, which is owned by her
in the neme of Jane Osborme.

PENDING
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. Post Office Box 2118
Detroit - Michigan
June 12, 1936

; Mr., John J. Ryan

- Superintendent ,
United States Detention Farm
* Vilan, Michigan

e

+ Deer ¥r. Ryan: ’ Pe: BREXID

Returned herewith are the following letters, the eontents
of which have been eerefully noted by this office:

N,
)
\T\) Letter written to Dolores’Delaney by John
Karpavicz, 2842 N. Francisco Avenus,
\ Chiecago, Illinois, dated June 7, 1936.

Letter written by Dolores Delarey to her

brotker, rRober¥ velanocy, 604 Kirbark Ave.,
Chicugo, dated June 8, 1936,

i Letter writteg by Dolores Delaney to br.
\ \N and krs. Johfl Kerpavicz, Chicago, dated
\

June 8, 1536.

¥%e also ecknowledge receipt of eopy of letter written to
Dolores Delaney by Alvin Karpis under date of June 6, 1936.

Thank you for yo{xr ocontinued eooperation.

Very truly yours,

H. K. Heinecke

) HHR: AK Special Agent in Charge
7-25
S enclosures S —
RE(‘()I\‘DF‘) - /"” 4
ec-lLuresu - ) v o '7/? 70
INDIN R
.“ . (,,‘!v.“i ‘
e * “. -3 ;
JUT20 028 )




4'\\

Poct Office Tox 4¢O7
Jecksenville, Yliorida
June 12, 1935,

Direstor
Poderal Bureau of Invesatizeation
“‘hi‘gton. D. C. »

Dear 5ir:

AStcchad hereto zre the finrerprints of Oecsil
’meodoreburber, Bex 137, <t. ;mdrews, Florida. These
srints were telen unter edverse oondiiions in en automo-
bile.

‘vher had beer reported %0 the Ruresn as beincs
v1ilde: J&We »imorn awni thLeBe priits were teien for & oo
perisor. wit!. t.e Jaen.iffciifon Order priris of Harrisou.
Upoi. 4v Deloy posilively assertcired th:t Surber was not
1dentical wit: EBarriscor, he regueste’ tlhiat his prints de
placed in the Civil ldentificatior Files of the Burea:. It
1s requesiead that the fingerprint card attache? hereto be
placeé 1ir thet file. :

Yery truly yours,

R. B, Fathan
Special Agemt in Charge.
hU:C
LCIoSure.
——— ~—— :Ar‘j
R
O =, REOORDTD
& = e,
S e A=ST0 89y
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1448 Stsndard Building

\ . o Cleveland, Ohio
77N ~
)
\—/ —x w June 10, 1936,
LS«

Spocial'Aeent i{n Charge,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir: RE: BLREXID

Encloaed are two megazine photographs of Georg;%riminey,
~ Toledo, Ohio police officer.

It is requested that you reproduce
these photographs, and furnish the Cleveland office with one dozen
A \:ﬂ of the reproductions of each photograph,

It 18 alec requecsted that you furnish the St. Louis of-

.. Tfice with the reproductions, and in e#ddition, forward tg th=t of-

—_——— T’ fice the recent photographs of HarryOCampbell and Alvin
AN LY "

arple, &=
X ‘) it is expected thsat 1n:;£t1getion is to be mude in the St. Louis
NN

; _ territory requiring the ghotographa.
<:: Very truly yourc,
BIC/ETB A
SFICTAL ASSIE&g]FT ‘ E. J. CONNELLEY
CC = Bureau 8pecial Agent in Charge
- Sto Louiﬂ
- Cincinnati
- St. P‘ul

. RECORpEp 1~ VI

& I ’]' ‘{ I ; A/
——— INDFvER T :

VEoTIGAT

ST E L TR LT S s B R s

T SRS STV LT e ] 3 T Y e
S O R A R S A S S S

~y3

e

15
P

2
.

3

4

ppocorY FrLEe Ny

Ve

¢

e
L



t

B
-~
~
~
\‘ -
~ .
N~ v
N,

Post O<fice Bos ELT

Cricago,Illinoie

June 11th, 1976

Mr. E. J. Connelley

L Clevel: n’, Ohio

L

Dear Sirt Key BRI¥ID

£z re-acttou by you in your letter ol Jane lDti.,riu,
1 rrvwe nel orepered toelve cosier ol esch of th Y ruoto-
. P G::Oik;;.;i;“l LANCY wideh gpoesre T Lo vhe Lagw
referrc. to.

i

?:
e,
@
"

Trrec eonice of esck of these »hotogruphe 2re also beins
for- r.ed %0 ti+ St. Louls Uflice with ticir copy of

thic ictter, wiich Office i: &lso recelvin. conies ol the. **

recent p-otogrephs of I‘J\.‘.E.IDCEPEI:LL &né ALVIN ”’L‘J-‘.?IS. _

Very truly yours,

Dils L D. %, LIIL
enc. 6prcl 1l Agent in Clherge

¢c - Burecu
St. Louis (enc.)
Cincinneti

4. P
~Npe vty

Y
INCENES

MR LA

&

DN G~

i

COPY FLLJ
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[/ o F. 0. Box 1278
) RN I I Cklehaua City, (ikluhoma
7-36 Juns 11, 1936

/ Cineinneti, Ohio,
¥y

xotr 34rs Re: BRIXID

Reforence is mulde to the letter dsted June 2, 13936
fror the liev York Office to the Cincinneti Office, &«nd especially
to the portiop of thet letter with referexzce to the trecing of

{a « " calibre uoe —odel cclt eutomatio] ~1stol, besarir; serial

\3 | L’ spoem Agent in chargo,‘
i

o
WY S

/
.

mber 480,
2
2

ek

P”" 4; e ar

!/ Richirds & Conover Hardwure Compeny, Oklchoce Qity;, ,
hes odvis

received fro thejlult Fuient Fireurms lexnufueturin: Co .px.uy on -’
_ July 1, 1931, The recoraz of this herdwere store further show :
" gt }-.1& Cue web 50lo enc deliversd 01 wusust 17, 1vol to the .
} Fettes liurdwure Company, Oklashome City. The wecords of the

N Pett Hurdware Co~p&ny reflect thet this gun wes sold on Ahugust
v 16, 1935 to 'rq’m sxles, Chiciesba, Oklshone,

\” - The Uklchomu City Offfice will conduot appropricte in-

'y 3 cuiries at Chickeshu, Oklahoma to locate T. Douzlas wnd further
truce disposition of the sbove described pistol,.

Yery truly yours,

D¥IG'T PRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Churge.

¢c - HBureau

New York an —— e e e mme - r‘ P
Cticepo REOO
) 7579 Pl
IN'DEXED
ER }r\;f\
L‘ SRV
“'\ “‘""j‘"’" -

e BN WG P O KPS YA XSS e T L A AT
S A T e L T R R

& thot gre reeorde of thet Co peny stow this nigtol wes
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Federal Burean of Infrestigation
I 8. Bepartment of Justice i

202 U. S. Courthouse /N
El Paso, Texas 7N
June 12, 1936

7-6

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. ‘

’

Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases, et al; :
EDWARD GEORGE BREMER, Victim f
KIDNAPING e —

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of Bureau letter dated June 6, 1936,
7-576, concerning statements made by Alvin Karpis to Agent John K.
Brennan to the effeet that he had observed the writer standing im front
of a hotel in Texas with a newspaper in his hend and upon inquiry ascer-
tained my identity and did not enter the hotel.

Naturally, 1 am somewhat embarrassed to think that he was
that ¢lose to me and I did not see nor recognize him. I wish Earpis
had indicated what town in Texas it was. The only time I cen recall
that such an incident might have happened was when the Los Angeles
Agents tailed Charles J .Sgitzgerald and party into El Paso on the first
trip, as I distinctly recall that I did wait in the vicinity of the
Hilton Hotel for the purpose of spotting Fitzgerald end party when they
arrived, and I do recall that I had a newspaper in my hand at that time.
This is possibly the incident to which Karpis refers, if in fact he was
ever in El Paso, which I am somewhat inclinmed to doubdt.

At this time, however, I am sure 1 4id not get into a Hudson
Sedan. On this occasion I did, in conjunction with same other Agent,
follow Fitzgerald and party to Juarez later in the evening, but I do
not recall that we were in a Hudeon; as I remember, I was driving the
Buick Sedan which is assigned to me.

It would be interesting to know if this is the time that Karpis
alleges that he spotted me. The date was Jamuary 8, 1936, and the time
somewhere between six and eight P. M. The Fitzgerald party arrived at

Py

Yours very truly, ) T
RHC :mw I,/LV‘-\
cc-Little Rock : Y ot / P
Kansas City Ly e , }
Cincinnatd R. H. COLVIN o
Cleveland Special Agent in Charge \"
St. Paul

E. J. Connelley, Chicago
Los Angeles N




- FEDERAL BUREA' F INVESTIGATION
- ROM: DIVISIOwn #1 & DIVISION #2
o LalShs 2 - x - X F ”,r; '— ,I-,x :TI_"\A' F""’ Rl "! 1936-.
R - \/ TO:
, ‘ ___¥Director Files Section
. . Mr. Nathan Personnel Files
' T Yy o Mr. Tolson Chief Clerk's Office
' v __._Mr. Quinn ____Identification Division
i ___Mr. Edwards Technical Laborator
i ____Mr. Clegg Division Three {
. ' Mechanical Secjdon /
SUPERVISORS
\\ _____Mr. Chambers Mr. McIntire
J Mr. Emrich Mr. Rosen
’ i Mr. Fletcher ____Mr. Smith
Mr. Foxworth Mr. Soucy
e — ____Mr. Hood ____ Mr. Spear
—__Mr. Johnson Mr. Vincent
Mr. Lindguist Mr. Weeks
- T/ * ™ »
- ‘ ' : ) Miss Gandy See M ! /
) ) < ) ____Mrs. Fisher Send Filé
_ ____Miss Gallavan Call mebLregarding this
o ____Miss Conlon Correct
___Mr. Ward Re-write
Typists Re-date - - -
M Note and Return
Search, serialize and rout
( > < \/ ( > ( o
E. A. TAMM - 5742.
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N 12, 1935

\ 8pecial Agent in Charge
Clevclaxd, Ohio

\(\ Dear .irs

KE:s RRYEFID

[Y
\
3
1y
0 \ Rcfo-evzce is mde to0 lettcer fron the Cleveland (ffice
j\ dated June 5, 1.3, relatlive to a eont a;lated visit by Gertrude
B Zzotoz—"’ illar with her husbend lerr @oampbolls
~/ This 4s to advize that en June 5, 19335, I're e He
\ //’ tetholdt, Lecreiar: to tle Larde:, e Ce Pcnitc"ciu-:,. Leaveirorsi:,
¢ 7 gy herses, telen l.onioally advised Specicl Agent e e sopton thil
' 4 Gertradsy iller k.s not to date called ir porsan at the penilentiary
o dut ttat ther hed recelvel a lstior from her on or about Juie 1,
N kv 193%, in vhic'z she state’ she was the wife of larry Carbill and
T destred to vicit bing Tmon reerivin- tlis let.er Ira. I rse | iller
& leticy wug "rc.cwc. o the Jlﬂu‘u 2 wliloe by hisi, !re ficilwlll,

AN

\ for tu purrose of assgriainin: whsther Gerirude  iller wus 3
. fect the wife ol larry (a:v.p.,cll. Upon reseipnt of the letter f{ro-
N the oloveland Lfiioe ] re "ckioldt stotod he wrote e letier o

irse “Aller edvising her that lLarr- Cs:prell would te elipille to
rvecaive vigitors om Juzz 15, 1970 In anothor lstior writuen by
Frse YMilinr to the poitentiary sic stated it wis hor irncotion
to visii{ her hugtand wver soon,

It ne be stated that althwush the facilities ot the
penitertiar: for overnsaring conversations are mot the best,
this ratter was discussold with lire olw0ldl at wiio: tirme he ad=-
vised tihal arrangenants coul? probably be made wheredy an fLoent
ooculd oonescl hinself in the roor adloinin; the Chiel Deputy
Varden's roam, or, if it were dosired, a dictachone oould bo«oct

n £
ur fn thet m':’ LORDED & & iNDEXES® /’ f; - \»xq (O —_—

Ths questior arcsc as to hx- tre r.n..naa Jity USTioe
80uld be notified in tha owveznt Yrse Filler should aall at the
ponitentiary on or sudbscquant to the elipitle Mdales “1pd Welholdt
stated it would not be fa'r to lrse ¥illur t0 hoid her aff for
g 2= i~ the evont ghe 8ioull call et Ll ponitn*tu.* to scc
v.:r Ims ¢ in order tist the ransrs Uity TIlice 1t be nolificte
wn thie conresticn, he J"'cs»e\. tiot 1t would ur, & velor free

co. vrs rer 4. Tlowvelond Lizise to discreelly scceriiin v Lise

. ] /(/? »)




whes lrse } iller leaves Clewolaad, Chio for leavemrort:, hanscs,
iz viow of tidz i1 is requestel that tihw Cleweland (ffice detarming, -

S §f possible, whon 1rge Killer leaves Cleveland to visit with her -
hustand, Tarry Carpbelle
vitr peference to letter fror the Clevelond Office dated
‘ Juze 1, 1‘,‘?». relative tc disposin:: of the balnonce of the monc
in the posscssion of Barry Campdell at the time of his arrest,

there is trenrnitted herewith a written authorization prepared by
Harry Ceepbell, & which be directs that the balance of £24,0425

_be riven to his wife, Gertrude Silletor L'illers Two serarate
eutiwrisatiors were prepared by Carplell, ooz ol wt:ick is deing
gotained ir the :ances City Cilice filee AL the tine of the pree=
paretim of tils sizned au iuorizatior Lirrry Car;cll appeared to
be very frically ani coaversed quitz frecly with Speciul Agext

Te "o ":opton.
C In the first rlace he stated ticot Lo wac wver:” fond of
. —

his wife a=d t:at if he had mIt hor wiien he was & youn: nan he

fecls quite certmin tiat he would have led tho 1ile oi a respectailo
eitizeny that ke woill liltc to tell thic wiolc world that arice

aoes nos N, )

';a:'."fuc_ =i t’h 3 et gince their eseunc av stlomuic
- - Cit;-, liex Jersay, soa N‘.rua &bou s two or thrae tu:;s,
an¢ or eacl ocessiaon t.c vigiv wes Jor g saor: poriod o) Lime;
t..at aftar co. 'ns Yo the liddle .est, subsoguext to UiaT escale,
‘ e went tc Toledo wierc e ras liviy - up uctil Ui Yiie of lic
) e rehencicie ke su.e~ inatv he fealc quite surc tiat persc..c wiom
be vus in convact wifh ic Toledo dic nol Mmow his idertity, with
t = ercertlion of tas/TCiers

Ls mentioned timt in the Swwer f ) 1$3; he, in oarpeny
with other raoegps of the geng, visited thq casiio Club, operated
by Tert and Ted frour, and alilousli 4L eppearcd to his that lhe
An-uz boys arparestl;’ kner thc identitics of soie nmber; of te
gen- he does pot believe that thg knew his idex;iiy, }e,wiutioned

N thet tho eomnection with Q_g;hi::rimev. of thefTolodoK plice

Depera-:1t, oame about throu;. e¥®arrisone Howevir, Lam;dell

( steec taet altiou:s he has iicend of Caricin Tiuouey anl bas see:
hi- ho at no tire et hin, Ye elsc mertioned thel mnmotiey person
whor he visitod or cnc or two ocomcions in Toledo was Jcc%scoe.
but that he doubtod wory ruch whother hoscoe know whc bo wase

- Ne—tel? gietel elizo thet lic v*.;“e' L rverd (1lul in Lleveliw r,
(lio, 0;: severcl occasions ang leo o r\, reroers of Lie en- 5eul”
o 1:1""1"'&\, T ard Hihiowr' T etiole ic mentioued 1225 ol e
iz of fev.A. .o i'. leveia i, VL0, Tul Zevoer cure LN oconuncl

NN L T TR G e R A R Y Ry




with thie individunl becausec he felt thet ivasruch as Tooman
had doubleo~orosaac othars he wouli also doulle=oross hi-e

Contipuins, Campbell mﬂg:ed that a membor of the garg
told him that be had run into "Doo™iorar in Detroit, Mighiman,
afier tie ¢ine Yot loran was runored to heve been tossel 4n
Lalc Eriee Canirbell would not state whici. member ef the gang
told him this but did make ths remark that this mepber is now
in oustodye. He statod that he mot '41 vett quite
sorc tinc 870 at/l'cCabe's Fillin~ Station ir Coffeyville, Kensas,
ané tuat he, Camplell, sew lott btwice early this oprirg 4n
Toleis, Chios +lthou~h Caznbell €ic ot ke a Afract statement
He dicd irti-ate ti.at lett Imeow his identlitye

The oonversetion witi: Carmvell had to be cut ghort due
to penitenrtisrv rules tial prisonerc should be returred to tiiir
collsat L o o

Very truly yours,

-- 3 e A v ey e ap
4 T AL e e sl sakly See g
-

LTI

6c = furieu —
Civcinmmatl
"?t. i“l'.’.ll
Chicago
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Federal Burean of Inbestigation .
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Post Office Eox 2118
Detroit - Michigen
: June 12, 1936
Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Weshington, D. C.
Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:
' Trensmitted to the Bureau and to the offices listed below
are copies of the rollowing21ettere:
S Letter written to Do_loreso Delaney by John
: }Ig_ggavicz, 2842 N. Francisco Avenue,
N Cnicago, Illinois, dated June 7, 1936.
Letter written by Doleres Delaney to her
! ' brother, Robert (Bud){Delaney, 6045 Kim-
: bark Avenue, Chicago, deted June 8, 1936.
Letter written by Dolores Delaney to
Mr. and lirs, John{Karpavicz, Chicago,
deted June 8, 1936.
Lettgr written to Dolores Delaney by
Alvin-karpis, Subject in instant case,
dated June 6, 1936.
Very ¢
H. H. Reinecke
HHR: AY Special Agent in Charge
- 7-25 ~ ' . ﬂ"’]
8 enclosures RECORDED -8 /b- \ I b l
cc-St. Paul (4 enclosures) & v ' )
Crhicego " INDEXED
Cleveland " £ RN
‘Cincinnati " \{\ \ !
‘\ Y :.", ﬁ : ‘({d \lj
IRl
] /



-copy~- Jupe 6, 1936

Dear Sweetheert: 1 just received your letter and was very glad to hear from .
you. I em very thankful to kr. Ryan that he is letting us write to one another,
' You know that is rather unusual so you should show your apprecistion by being
) a good girl. I suppose you would like to be out and free. Well you will
R eventually so don't get discouraged. In your next letter I wish you would tell
me when you ere going to see the Parole Board. I would think it would be some
time this coming Fall. Also I would like to find out when and how much money
- 'I:;you are allowed to spend a month, so as I can make arrengements to see that you
. receive that emount monthly. TYou know honey it probably seemed strange to you
thet I em trying to make things as easy for you as I cen now that I am in jail,
and that I didn't do so while I was out. If I had written you while I was free
S; the papers would have gotten hold of it some way and said I evidently was look-
“<._ ing for publicity and that would of done you & lot of harm, also I doubt very
much if you would have received the letter. What would you like for your birth-
day? Let me know what you are allowed to receive. Wwould you be allowed to re=-
ceive a pen and pencil set? You were right in presuming that father had been
here tc see me. My young sister Clara was with him. They went from here to New
T Orleans, La., in the plane. Froum there they drove to Corpus Christi, Tex. then
¢ back to Chicago. I understand from their letter they had a very enjoyable trip.

\
<
>
.~
\'f

A
Na s

Honey I have a new Terraplane Coupe that my sister drove back to Chicago. I
don't know whether to have them store it for you or have them sell it and put
the money away for you. If you were sure you would get out in the Fall it would
~ be nice if you hed a car, but if you don't, the velue of the car would depre-
‘ ciate soc much thet it would hardly pay to store it. Anyway I will leave it up
- to you. I em sure that you will have a position ewaiting you when you get back
to Chicago and I am sure my sweetheart will make good. It would be very dis-
appointing to me if you didn't. You will be sure and let me know what you want

: done with your car won't you? Well I haven't asked you how your health is, but

// I am satisfied it is o0.k. I hope you are not afflicted with those sneezing

- spells you used to get. Do you remember them? I have some more pictures of
Reymond I will send in my next letter. It seems strange to me when I look at
those pictures and try to realize that he is ours. You know honey I have never
seen him on account of I didn't want to cause my parents any trouble by going
eround there, and now that I could see him, I won't allow him to be brought to a
ail. You know I remember what you seid in Philadelphia about him going around
§Eils. I certainly heve had the blues since February 2, 1934 and it is a
wonder that they didn't catch me a lot sooner than they did, as I didn't try
to keep from getting caught after that. I just went around like anyone else.

(: Just getting to write and receive letters from you is ebout as satisfying to me
as being out of jail. You know I used to sit and think about you almost all the
tire end it wesn't very pleasant to sit and think that I wes free at the expense
of your being in jail for five years. Well I don't want you to think that I am
depressed or out of sorts etc., but I just cen't help thinking about you in a
rlace 1like thet when the only erine you coumitted was being with me. Well I sure
hope you ere released this yeer. You know I would be able to stay in jeil easier
if I knew you were free. Wwell whet do you suppose I received this morning? A
vire from Chicago seying my sister Emily will errive in St. Paul some time today.
I will be gled to sec her but I would give anything in the world if it was a wire
seying it was you coming. Well honey I will close for this time but I will write

you & letter every Sat. morning so keep your chin up and those Irish eyes smiling

[




with love.

P.S. I certainly am & poor pemmen aren't I?

Alvin Karpis,
¢/o Ramsey Co. Jail,
St. Paul, Minn,

=COpy-




-Ccopy- Letter Addressed:
Miss Dolores Deleney
re——— Box 1000
Milan, Michigan

Rej arn Address:
J.f.arpevicz

2842 N, Francisco Ave.
Chicago, Ill.

\( >
<’
y - 2842 N. Francisco Ave.
< , Chicego, Ill.
DR June 7, 1936
- ) N
-‘-‘;"__Qear Delores:

We have just written for permission to come & see you and
to bring little Ray. We'll write later in regard to this.

k.

. ', /'J'L/I

Emily was up to see Al Saturday. He sent a letter home ask-
ing alhout you end your financiel conditions, Ve told him you
needed money very bedly and he will probetly teke care of that.

|

l

}

—
‘"A*l}

&S ve will see how thimgs turn out. DBe sure and write when you cen,
Raymond is getting along fine. He has grown a lot and is
‘ ) getting stronger every dey. He rums all over the street and you
h can hardly catch him when he runs.
Hoping to see you soon, I am,
Yours truly,
~>
~ ! John Karpavicz
~.
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Letter addressed:
1x. Robert Delaney
6045 Ki.ibark Ave.
Chicago, Illinois

June 8, 1936,
Dear Bud,

This will probably reach you just before the big day - I haven't
forgotten and honey I want to wish you just the best and heppiest birth-
day anybody could ever have, How does it feel to be getting so 01d? Gee,
I'1]l bet you most likely have a long white beard and everything - ha. I
would sure like to send you something real nice but of ocourse I can't but
someday I'1]l make up for it ell - no foolin!

I received a letter from Mother &Babe a short time ago. It was
the first I had heard from Mother since I spw ber in St. Paul. I was so
dreadfully worried about her, She said she had been sick but was feeling
xuch better now,

How ile@gs and do you see her very often? That girl will drive
me to distractioh yet. I do wish she would at least drop me & line or two
or a postcard - if nothing else, Is she working now or what?

what have you been doing lately? I suppose you are working herd
as usual. I do so wish you could get that job you mentioned in your last

letter. I know it must be hard to get along on what you make,

scribed for the §5t. Paul Dispatch for six months. I thought at first about

well, I em finally allowed to get the newspapers. I have sub-
having lother ajsd it to me but I must get it through the comissary.

Honey, I found e verse in a magazine the other day thet made me
think of you. 1 am going to copy it off and you can pretend that it is
my Birthday card to you. Here 'tis -

You're always doing those wonderful things,

That give so much pleasure to others -

Mey life be as kind in the Joy that it brings-

As you are most thoughtful of Brothers.

- How do you like 1t?
Goodbye for now, Buddy, and write real soon.

Loeds of love,

Dolores

B, T e PR TV b AR Lo 0 T2 I
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Letter addressed:

IT. & Mrs. John Karpavicz

2842 No. Francisco Ave.

Chicago, Illinois. .

June 8, 1936
Dear Mr. & lrs. Karpis;

I received your letter e few days ago and was certainly glad to
get it. I was so happy to know that you got to see and talk to Alvin
and to know that he was looking well. I wish I could have been there
with you. I would so love to see him agein - it's been so awfully long
since I have. What did he think of that big boy of ours? 1I'll bet he's
plenty proud of him. I hedn't realized he had grown so until I got those
pictures from Alvin, He seems to be getting better looking every day.

I had & letter from Alvin last month and it was sure sweet, 1
was so excited when I got it - I started to leaugh and cry at the same
time. I am expecting another one from him any day.

You know I told you we _didn't get any newspavers here - well,
just & few days ago I got permission from Lr. Ryan to get the St. Paul
pPEpET and 1 subscribed for it for six months. I must get it through the
comissary tho' and 1 don't believe I will have enough money for it es I
en running terribly short. Could you pleese send me & little., It seems
that I am always esking you for something end I just hate to do it 'cause
you have been so good to me and done so much for me already - but I

_suppose you have an idea what it's like in here where & person just can't

do enytning for one's self,

How is Emily and{éetty? I received the letter from Betty and
it sure maede me feel good To get it. It was just as sweet as it could be
and I am going to enclose a short note for her ipn this letter.

I heard from my mother about ten days ago for the first time
since Xmas she said she had been quite sick and thet was why she didn't
write. Has any of my family been to see you and little Ray lately? I
guess most of them are in St. Paul now but my brother is still there and
I was wondering if you hed seen him.

I will have to close now, so please write soon & give my love
to Emily, Betty and my derling Ray.

Lots and lots of love, from

Dolores

-Ccopy-
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I (Note enclosed with letter to hr. & krs. John Karpaviez)

) June 8, 1936

Dear Bettie,

That was sure a sweet letter you sent me and I was very glad
to get it. I am feeling fine, honey, and hope you ere, too. How is
your hother end Father and also your Grandmother and Grandfather? Say
"hello™ to them for me and give them my love., I'll bet you and little
Ray have lot's of fun together, don't you? One of these days, if you
want me to, I'll come and see you and then you and little Ray and I
will have & grend time, don't you think s0? When you write me again you
nust be sure and tell me all about yourself. What grsde are you in in
school and do you like it? Tell me what kind of gemes you play, and
everything.

aa— Well, honey, I will have to say goodbye for this time end teke real
good care of little Ray for me, won't you?

Bushels of hugs end kisses

N Dolores
(: // P.S. Give little Ray & couple of those hugs and kisses for me. X 0 X0
) Excuse my peper, honey, but it's ell I have.

Write me agein real soon,

e




R. "T)" . \ht\'ED

' ) "-//

1447 _terderd Building R I 1 ¢

Clevelsnd, Chio ,
N o UN24 938 ,@V

d Ny Jans 11, 1976,
\! .
) -1 tjecisl Acent ir _karge,

* tt. lLouis, Wi:souri,
~."

A \\‘ nNear Hir: kit B XID
) A

"b\) - In eocunection with the harboring imveztigrtion in the

Q™ Clsvelond district, prrticul-rly fn the vieipity of Toledo, Chio,
(+> -y #vefladble information indfestes tLat Ceptain{lockwodd sad ‘Yllirm o
*Jn-g}}vs are now workines on a bsst dejonping to ir.Nlevis 1n Alton,
N I1linois. "he fir:t neme of Captein nekwood 18 probebly Crarles,
C \g \, bhovover, t!ia 0an be verified durin’ the Intcrviav with v {IT{=n Jennizrr,

N who mow rociles at R617% atslee ‘venus, 7)ton, Illilnh.

-

3 miring the year 193 t'e-e man resided at roint {lnce, Chio,

. a mburb of Toledd, Ubfo, sn? were snployyd on e prlvvto yaei.T belouinr
to & T, "—‘!j iri-er, presi‘ent of thefuty ifte Comwr, rt Joledu,
rfce fhis Lost doeked <t ony viern ne:r tie rsir': vlnb ouernteﬁ by

/ 7

sext and TedY wgur. It ir dﬂ"inite% xrova thet!Kerple, Smpbell, Lac
B iy and rre&c’rs:-rkor, Jiwale™ i{leon, ; Horen, rtnln“irmn, .:oloro_g_""el . 1Y

2 vynonsSurdelle, {11120 arrisca, +AneQurray, -7 e=" Volney .avis fre:uen-
\" ted TFis club and wsre W&ryTriendly with Bert en’ Ted iny 6, Who une

érvub‘edly i their true ffentity, ee 414 “eptain Be-rcefTieviney of
/ uef Lefo R ol12n ~enartre=*, who 1s rep-riel—¥5 FF¥e beeh »E the elut
1

rious loncesion: et Fuch times az membere of the mob were prersnt,

- O Harry Cagphell and Tymon« Purdetite, ag ¥r, en’ ¥Mrs, Ceorre
' ainfigld, resided et PE3] 1%1st ‘itrect, Foint ilece, Chio, fru= ,pril
to Aururt, 1934, enéd Ferpis wsc & frequeat visitor at their home, an?

—tyy

- Poo Burker and iillfie Earrison appsnrently resided st this ediress with
3 firrry Cempbell ané iymonn Nurdette during tris period. Pred Barker

j end ,sule Farmon were residiog fn wpertment aumbder twc, 4905 Sumrit
Street, Foint rlace, Chio, ¥111ir= Jenrinzs rerifed at 3424 - 30irnd

- Ny !
( A .srest, scint Pleoe, Chio,.

E . It 18 report.d that =illiam Jeaninme, shortly after the
2 7 erpture of Krrpis in Kew Crlemns, wrotlc his wif., who was then livin:
L~ J at 0424 « 302nd .trest, roint slsce, OGhio, whiok addross is alzost
/

Jdirestly serc.s 'ro1 U501 « 1llet treet, tort he frequantly dyant




N

BN

hocr with Karpis at the tine the latier lived at joint Jlsee, It
12 thouzht that pertars he drenk withk Karpis at the Casinmo Clud
in vior of inform~ticn furaighed by his mother-in-law, ¥ra, ~, Lo

imitz, 3o statrd th-t 4¢ waxz tor wndersi«nding that Jennings

and oastedn Lockvsod 414 wisit the Casimc Club at thet tise,

It 13 requeated tLet you acrsign an Agent familiar with
this cese to interview <Captein lookwood snd ~illians Jenninge at
4lton, Illggois. ocnecerning any kaowled-e they heve of the setivi-
ties of the p=Jrrker Hob at roint rlace in the soring sud
sumor of 1934, puxrticularly st tbe Cesinc Cludbe TLey sould be
questionoed in detall as tu the friendship exi-tin: detwesn the Eod
and tlre iZngus brothaers, and as to whether or mot thsy ever observed
eny polico offfeers, especially Cept-in Seorge Ti-—-iney, et the elud,
tne 1€ 80 undar what @ircur._tszces. Tie¢ Chieag- office bms besal ye-
querted to forwerd to you photogrephs of Captein "imriney.

Jennincs and Lookwood shoul? be queationed {n deteil with
reference to the warious eninloveas of the Cmsino Tlud in 1934, in
o-der ti«t suc)k emnlove & mry be {dentiffed and interwievel tv the
Lleveland office; elro, the  shuould be questi-ned sr to any =n* all
perscas known 10 taea wio visited the glub, particulerly esilors or
boatmen of the various boats xhich dock at Bay View, »a well ng
wetohrer on b2ats, wnich ware tied up there im the wintor of 1934,
in-smust. 28 4t 48 kno7u th-.t mambers of the m>b eame $0 Toledo in
Febru:ry, 193¢ and¢ de~rted in uruot, 1974,

The intervies with Jennincs end lLockwood should be exh-us-
tive and shculd de riven expeditious attention in viex of tte inten-
sive investie=tion mow befng eonducted et Toledo, Ohic anéd wvieinity.

Mras, “illiaz Jennin~s should aleo be intervieved in this
connection in view of the facot that the Clevelend offiee hns received
infor-mtion to the effeat thut she told one of her meishhors st Foint
Place th»t the Caeino Club wma o0xned by the mun whc wia living st
28%)1 « 1315t treet. Mrcu. Jemuinze vu: referrins to Narry Cempbdall,
*Lo was, in 1u74, living <t the sbove-nvniioned wiire ;3 under tlc asre
of Georre «infield, 7Thre inturview ik Urse Jennin-s s%0ul4 slzo de
extnuative,

very trulvy yours,
B A 4bh -]
o3 = Duresu”
- Chicuso Je s w2C DN
= Cinginantd ~pecisl .oeut ip Jherie
« t, loul
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W 7 42/37 DETROIT MICHIGAN June 12, 1936, 12-31 FM

N DIRECTOR FBI JUSTICE WASHN n)c/
BREKID. SUPERINTENDENT /RYAN MILAN HICHIGAN/ DETENTION FARM
L ADVISES KARPIS' FATEER MOTHER AND BABY T0 VISIT DOLORES
/Dxmm SIXTEENTH INSTANT ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE TO OVEREEAR
CONVERSATION IF BUREAU BELIEVES INFORMATION OF VALUE MIGHT BE
) GATHERED ADVISE.
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ipecial Agent in Charge,
Detrolit, Michigam,

R¥s ALVIE KARPIE, with aliaceas,
EY AL; RBCWARD QECRGL BRYAER o
VICTId « KIDKAFING,

Decr Sirs

: Referecce 48 made & your telegria of even date, &n
walch yoi advise tust Alvin harie! mother ani father and bis
sxall e21l? vill wigit Dolorus Delsney at t.e Tzited Elates
Tatention Fare, Milan, Michipan on June 16, 1926,

It 1s reuested th:t you msie Lavedl-te arrangew:ts
tc oovesr LLis conversation proerly so tuat the Borczu willi be
fully acvized ss $o S8 netare of Lne ecaversations wi.ic. are
exclerged between these partics at the tise of tuiz mceting.
Tais matter should be haudled wery dlecreetly br your offise,
erd you should be eertcin that all of the ecavers:tion wili be

oovered,
Yery Sruly yours,

Joha Rdgar Houver,

Pirectcr.
se-lr., R, Jo Connellyy, .

Chieago. ‘ ' Lo "
£t. Peaud _ Ny
Cincinnatd ) . )‘\ﬂ
Cleveliand : : ’
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¥ B I CLEVELAND 4m12.nss 10-30 AM AH
DIRECTOR=-
\\‘ PHONE. BREKID, AGENT R C mmmmmommaooumnmmmmnpwmvm
mmmcmmmmﬁmmnmummmmo THE WORK IS PROGRESSING -
H TISFACTORILY WITH CONSIDERABLE PED TO BHOW CLOSE ASSOCIATION PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS, |
?ﬁs BROTHERS, WITH KARPI8 AND BARKER. NO EVIDENCE FROM WITNESSES YET EXCEPT CIR- |
‘ .

c_—

- STANCES 10 mowmosmonmmlmmnns THIS WILL BE DEVELOPED WHEN
)‘ POTENTIAL SUBJECTS AND CLOSE ASSOCIATES ARE INTERVIEWED., THE GAMBLING, SLOT MACHINES,

. | AND HOUSES OF PROSTITUTION CONTINUE OPENLY IN CITY OF TOLEDO AND LARGE GAMBLING PLACE
AND NUMEROUS S&LOT MACHINES RUNNING IN COUNTY. IMDICATIONS ARE PAY-OFF MUST STILL EXIST &

1

mnmmmmmsasm'mmws‘ DCMAMJﬂPATIONARDCOUNT!

!
® 1aco auaroowIN

AS THIS WILL UNDOUBTEDLY BE THE FOWER BEHIND POLICE PAY-OFF WHICE ALLOWED SUBJECTS T0 BE.

\

'\'T ATTTE 0wy proy rranTy

BARBORED. THERE IS SOME INCLINATION TO QLOSE UP HERR BASED ON GURSS WORK PUBLICITY AS T0::

£ ote bk g S
TT

- gm

WEAT GOVERNMENT IS DOING. A CHECK OF SEVERAL OPEN HOUSES OF PROSTITUTION BOTH MADAMS ?;QJ,, !

tl"
L
N

AND GIRLS FAILED IN OBTAINING ADMISSIONS OF A PAY-OFF. THIS FROV TIME TO TIME WILL BK N
BENEYED IN EOPE OBTAINING VIOLATION OF W:ITE SLAVE TRAFFIC ACT TO PORCEK AIMISSION m;:i .
MADAMS. THE OPEN GAMBLING AND SLOT MACHINES CAN AND WILL BE SHOWN WITH CONTINUED IFFOﬁQ‘! ‘W

~

TO SHOW PAY-OFF OF PARTIES IN COUNTY AND CITY WHO CONTROL SAME T0 OFFICIALS WHO ALLOW N\

THEM 70 RON IN CITY AND COUNTY. THE HARBORING INQUIRY WHICH IS CLOSELY ALLIED WITHE THE oL
. T

ABOVE POSSIBLE CORRUPTION 1S BEING WORKED OUT FROM KVERY POSSIBLE ANGLE. LATER THE POSSIELE “

Lt T L

SUEJECTS WILL BE CLOSELY QUESTIONRED. THERE IS NO SPACE AVAILAELE IN THEE FEDERAL BUILDING <
AND IT 1S BELIEVED NECESSARY 70 OBTAIN QUIETLY ABOUT TWO ROOMS AND A TELEPHONE IN A DOWE-
TO¥N BUILDING, TOLEDO, FOR ABOUT THIRTY DAYS PARTICULARLY WHEN NUMEROUS POSSIBLE SUBJECTS (

7
(toed

AND HOSTILE WITNESSES ARE INTERVIEWED, EXPECT THIS WILL COST ABOUT $100 OR LESS AND FRIDAY

WHEN SJITABLR‘SACE LOCATED £ WILL REQUEST AUTHORITY TO RENT FOR SO DAYS AS BELIEVE TEIS
NECESSARY TO BANDLE BIMTIOH PROPERLY. AGENTS SULLIVAN AND SURAN REGISTERED COMMODORE
PERRY. HAILCANBIBENTPRIVATIBOISBS TOLEDO. mmwmunommmnuurox—

WARDED SATURDAY FROM CLEVELAND, _7_’ 7 é - / / 7 ‘_.7 )( ‘

A vtg(.,UnULD & INDEXED
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75676 iy June 1:, 1828

Epecisl Agent iz Qharge,
Ci{ocsgo, Illirols,

Bes ALVIE KiRPIS, with alisses,
ot ol = Kdvard George EBreasr,
VICIIN - KILNAPTING,

. kefsrence §8 wice to tho report of bpeeinl Agert Vo K
Criss, Chiergo, datec Junip §, 19576, e prie thros of whieh 44

ir stited thet Cherles O, wivired Detestive Colver, of the
Toledo, Ghis Police Depir Sscs usurlly one of she officers
fixet b)Y eonlidence nen¥, :

It 1 cesired thit you {mesci tely arzenge for anoiler
intarvies viti Long, to csteialne e {darsity of eunZiJence mem
wzo wpually ecatect Colver, It 18 8lro dealred thct yor intere
vies Long thoroughly pegerding sny ether eofficers who asy hive
deau ap;roscbecd by eonficence wer in Telela, Ohie,

I maxt to dn,ress wpon t . ¢ interusted offices the s treme

13 ortance of ebtaining all aviilable informstion siony thess

liues, Ro igent shmll be putiafied marely with s statement em
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

FILE NO. 7_3 -
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE L :‘Rm'co:l’:ggﬁ REPORT MADE BY
Phoenix, Arizona | 6/8/36 6/21,26,27/36 | E. 4. SNOW VB
\., Tm.e ALVIIp}ARPIS-Dwith aliases, 1.0, #1218; CHARACTER OF CASE
Ou' _-“DR. JUSEFH P MORAN, with aliases, I.0. #1232; | KIDNAPING; HARBORING;
47  HARRVUCAVPBELL, with aliases, I.0. #1236, et al} OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;
; EDJARD GEORGE BREMER - Victim NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT
. '}, . v
\‘\"‘ }vnopsns oF Facts: No infprmation recgived that Sanm»l’ates, alias
;j v ' SammyXiates, or Gifniller presently living at
<N Phoenix, Arizona, although Yates reported by
\‘:J /j ) Police Department to have pres ly been in
ﬁ\, ANyY (” tYhoenix in 1931 or 1922, M. JoeXlurphy, head of the
h\\ /hj A Zunco Squad, Fhoenix Folice Department, not thougzht
?\5‘ é" ; to be reliatle., kain hotels of Phoenix again con-
uf\\ ; tacted and Identification Order on jiilliam Elmer
R - \ AVKead supplied. Stop order on lQSG?%uick sedan,
) Jf; motor #6305:198 withdrawy from 3tate Lotor Vehicle
“ K vivision, Tenry "Dutchqixies, formerly of Chicago,
‘ tut resident of Fhoenix In recent years, possibvle
. - v contact of eastern cou men. .
DN . Ty
S RTFTRENCE: Letter fror Chicago office to Cincinneti of fice
5/13/3€ and letter from San Antonio office to o )
Chicago office 5/14/36. .
DETAILS:

As requested in letter of reference from the San antohio office
to the Chicago office, agent contacted Chief of Police ). B. Morrison, Phoenix
Folice Department, who although he has only been in office a short while is con-
sidered to be a reliable officer. During the course of interview agent recguested
informetion from Chief Morrison es to the possibility that Sammy Yates, elias
Sermy 5stes, being jrecently in rhoenix, end Chief liorrison stated that he is not
personclly acquaintc<d with Yates end has no record concerrirn,; him, and also the
files of the Phoenix Police Derartiment fail to show eny previous arrest of this
party. Chief Morrison suggested that agent contact Serzgeant M. Joe Murphy, hesd
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©of the Cohficential Squad of that Department, but due to the fact that rrevicu:
reletions-=ith Serceent lurphy by the Fhoenix office had resulted in very
little information being secured from vergeant Murphy, agent considered it
better pblicy to have Chief Morrison attempt to secure whatever informstion
Murphy had concerning Yates without the fact that it was at the request of a
Bureeu =cent beinr mede known to Sergeant Murphy.

Accorcingly, later on the same date, Chief Morrison sunplied
egent with the following memorandum which he had secured from Sergeant Murphy:

"May 26, 1936

"\.. B. Morrison
’ "Chief of Police
"BUILDING

"Dear Sir: Information
"Re: Sonn_inates, alias";ates, American,

"This party wes presumed to have been in
Phoenix either in 1931 or 1932, This was never
affirmed,

"Fever saw the above confidence man ir the
flesh, but understand he belongs to an eastern
mob, also wonks out of Windsor, Cenada, also
known to th:1£cpear Mob out of Detrout.

".0t a westerner. -Not known to Phoenix Folice.
/8/ W. JCE MURFHY."

Agent also presented the photograph of G. Miller, with aliases,
as contained in the San Antonio, Texas, Police Department iianted Circular to
Lhief ¥Worrison, who advised that he has never seen this individual to his
knowledee., agent also searched the records of the Identification Division of the
Phoenix Police Department under the name of G, Miller end aliases of Miller with-
out locating any record of this man, During the course of interview with Chief
¥Yorrison he surplied information that en evident attempt at a con pgame was re-
ported to him orly recently by his son-in-law, Willjam}Luke, an autcmobile sales-
man of Fhoenix, which indicated that one Frank\gakovec, who was stoppine at the

Savoy Hotel in the fall of 1935, had evidently beer the intended victim.

Chief Norrison advised thet this information wes received by
kir only & short while ago ancd it was ascertsined thet Jaxovec nad recturrecd to




Lis home in Chicaro and eonsequently nothinz was done by his Department in tiet
connection, and that Jakovec had made no complaint at the time the alleged
scheme took place,

Agent interviewed C. Jj‘O'Gara. operator of the'Savoy Hotel, a
second class hotel, Phoenix, Arizona, who advised that during November of 1935 a
Frank Jekovec had stopped at the Savoy Hotel and had later informed him thet he
believed he was the intended victim for a con scheme; that he had been talking
with a young man in the lobby of the hotel and for one or two days had accompanied
this young man to the Phoenix Library Park where it wae their custom to sit and
talk and that on one occasion this man had reached beneath the park bench and
picked up a wallet containing a considerable amount of money, etc.; that an
elderly man had then bee: noticed by Jakovec to be walking down the sidewalk
as if looking for something and upon seeing the weallet which the young men
held, had immediately cleimed same and invited the two of them to his hotel room
at the Adams Hotel, stating thet he wished to reward their honesty for recover-
ing his pocketbook. Mr. O'Gara advised that he did not know the rest of the
details except that Jakovec, through some scheme, had been reguested to put up
& considerable amount of money but that he had become suspicious of the men
and had left town. He elso stated that Jakovec had informed him that the room
occupied bty the elderly man referred to at the Acams Hotel contained a large
amounti of currency, wiick he hed stacked on the ted, and according to Jakovec
it must have been possibly 3100,000,

It was Mr. O'Gara's informetion that Jekovec is presently in
Chigago but that further informetion might be secured from a friend of Jakovec's,
Joe Nfrochaska, with the Lane-Smith Investment Company. O'Gara further asdvised
ecent thst he vas formerly a bootlegger operating in Phoenix during probation
cevz, but th=t bootlegzing w=zs the extent of his unlawful operations, and on
severzl occasions since he has operated the Savoy Hotel he had been approached
by con men reqguesting him to furnish them the names of the rich clients of his
bootlerzgins activities, one occasion being during the early fall of 1935, but
that he has never done so., O'Gara stated that the incident referred to above
occurred in Sertember or October, 1935, when a man unknown to him had appeared
in his hotel lobby and upon being informed that he, 0'Gara, would not cooperate
in any way, had left. His only description of this man was that he appeared to
be a Greek about 50 years of age, name unknown,

Agent intervieweu Joe Prochasxa at the Lane-Smith Investrient
Company, rhoenix, Arizona, who advised that he had becore accuaintec with Frank
Jakovec wnile Jarxovec was residiag at Phoenix, Arizona, about Thanksgiving in
1935; that the friendship with Jekovec had been occasioned by the fact that
both are from the same native country and that he consequently had had Jekovec
out to his house for dinner on one or two occasions; that durines such friendshir
Jevcvec had informed him of the fact that he believe® he h~< heen ern intencec
victim in the con came by men stoppin-~ 2t the Adams Fotel, and that Ja‘ovec
hr: appeareé to Le hirhly nervous efter e had deciled rot to nut ur eert-ir
monies which they had reguested =zng shertly thereusftem ke? 1a7t Phoenix




for hirs home et Cicero, Tllincis, where he is ensgred in business. FProchusre

did not know the names of the men stopping at thelidams Hotel or further details

as to the scheme and also stated that Jakovec had 'not reported same to the loeal

Police Department. The photostatic copy of wanted Circular on G. Miller, with
eliases, is being forwarded to the Chicapo office in order that when Frank
Jakovec is interviewed at Cicero, Illinois, it may be exhibited to him for ary
possible identification.

Agent contacted the clerks and employees of the Adams Hotel,
Phoenix, Arizona, and presented the photograph of G. Miller, without any identi-
fication being made as to Miller's having stopped at this hotel, however, a
search of the records of registrations under Viller's)true name and el iases
revealed that on February 21, 1936, a Nr, end ¥Mrs, GJMiller registered at the
Adams Hotel from Los Angeles, occupying room #228 at the rete of $6.00, and
— checked out the following morning, Februery 22, 1936, A photostatic copy of

\\) the registration of the sbove mentioned G. Miller was secured by agzent and

same is beins transmitted to the Sen ,ntonio office for anmy possible identifi-

cation of handwriting.

Identificetion Order of william Elmer Mead was left with the
clerks a2t the Adams Hotel with the reouest that should Mead rezister there the
FThoernix office be notified, &rrevious contact haé been made by arent with &ll
hotels in fhoenix without Meed's rhotosrarh heving been identified es having
stopped at any hotel in rhoenix.

Agent interviewed Williaﬁ&ﬁorhan, Eanager,'westward Ho Hotel,
the leadinz hotel in Phoenix, who advised that during the season of 1935-1936
Lis hotel had not been troubled by con men working there, to his knowledge, al-
thoueh during the previous winter season, 1934-1935, he had several complaints
of‘con men who had psed the following nemes in registration: W, GJ.\Blair, James
C.¥ourlas, WilljamRDale-, William'Rush, W, c.‘Dallens, S. W.LValoney, S. ¥,
}21loy. Forhan described Blair as being the letader of this mbb, between 45 and 50
ears of age, about 6 feet two or three inches tall, of very tall and slender build,
and has a long neck with prpminent Adam's apple. He advised that this mob had
secured ebout #20,000 from en o0ld couple, guests of his hotel, and that he had
called in the Phoenix Police Department and the mob was kept under surveillance
for a period of about two days, but that the entire mob had checked out prior to
their errest by that uUevartment. He stated that Blair had left his lusgaze, con-
sisting of two or three hundred dollars wortu of silk shirts, pejamas, suits,
etc. Mr, Forhan advised that should any of this mob again stop at the ..estward
Ho Hotel, he will advise the Fhoenix office and that ell clerks of his hotel
are familiar with their appearance and will immediately notify him should any
o attemrt to rezister te mbde. No clerks et the Westward Ho Hotel identified
trhe photosrarh of lead as beine & manter of thet mot and stated thel tc their
xovled»e Nead has never stooped there, The Jdentificeticn Orier om l'enl wac
left with ¥'r. Forhan for postine on the hotel bulletin boerd, with the reccus=:c?
=ret s3hould *eel attarpt to resister there in the Tuture thet the thoernix of’ice

re rnutified,

Aovhotorrrh of 4, killer wes not identified by cny clort.




l.re FOrpen ec veinz & meﬁber of tLe mot referred 1o atove operating et the -
westward Ho Hotel during the winter season 1934-1935. -

Enployees of thetSan Carlos Hotel, Phoenix, arizoma, who have
always cooperated with the Phoenix office to the fullest extent, likewise
failed to identify the photograph of G. Viller ac having stopped there to their
inowledge, and a search of the registretion cerds failed to reveal his name or
aliases, The Identification Order on Mesd was also left for the attention of the
clerks of the San Carlos Hotel.

In connection with the stetement msde by the confidential informent
of the Sgn Antonio office concerning the rossibility that Semmy Yates has & stand-
in with the Police Department at Phoenix, it was rreviously known by agent that
¥r, Frank E. Flynn, United States Attorney, Fhoenix, Arizona, had recently re-
ceived a communication fror Post Cffice Inspector Grahem, of New York City, to
the effect that Y'r. Sraham re-retted the fact that the hezd of the Confidence
Scuel <f the Fhoerix Police Derertment is the presemnt one, M. Joe | urphy. Accori-
ingly, I'r. Flynn was contacted end exhititec to azent & letter receiveé by him
dated February 25, 1936, from }»r. H. N.AS5rahar, Fost Office Insrector, New York
City, Ner York, in which bir, Graktam advised that he wes forwarding a copy of a
‘C;IAY?i"htin~ tre Unier.crld”™ »r 7ar}lice, wiick tool dezlec with the Urezxius cf
‘e oo fiderce envt 2t Jenver, and in*tie letter Mr. Sraham rezrettzi thet tlere
vte Lezmone siriler tresecuticone of the con men at Fhoenix. It appesrel furtiher
that it wes the informetion of Mr, Graham that the set-up of the confidence men
in PrLoenix was oreganized by Floyd3 oodward, an escaped convict from the Federal
Fenitentiarv, Atlenta, Georgia (1920), and reference was made to a ¢on scheme
worked ir 1932, which was clearec through the Valley Natioral Benk of Fhoenix,
in whick Chicego rezidents were mulched out of 2125,000, and also to the case
of Victir Johnlitevenson in which Stevenson was victimized for $6,800 in 1935,
vhich cleared through the First National Bank of FPhoenix, end elso the same year
Paul!Sawyer was victimized for the sum of $25,000. In his letter to Mr. Flynn,
br. Graham went on to state that members of the old Reno, Nevada, ring which was
broken up in 1932 have been in the oenix operations, including the fugitive,
Fred] Miam alias Fred H.AMartin, SemJwhitney alias *The Boone jid" (possibly Mr.

refers t%‘ﬁilli Elmer Megd), Brant]dooney, Walter G.pKelly, William C.

Gr
:JDouglas, Jonn HNPorter, James B.fDavis, and possibly 20 more.

In another letter dated Avril 6, 1936, to Mr. ¥Flynn, Mr. Graham
recretted the fsct that M. Joe Murphy had been again reassigned as head of the
Bunco Squad and stated that he felt that Murphy was largely responsible for the
presence-of con men in Phoenix, W¥Mr. Flynn advised that should the Bureau desire
to interview Post Office Inspector Graham, it will be sstisfactory to him to
mwention his name es hevin~ edvised arent of the deteils cf these letters,

It isc noted froms vrevious revie: of the file in instant cuse that
by the New Yori City office

mtior terncéins to lezG tc the aprrenension of blead, znc accerdainzly o
i. vein~ set forth for the New Yorz office to ettenpt to secure informatior -.
tro ~gnersl set-ur ¢f confidence men worzins in Phoenix when next he is ccnt .-
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Azent interviewed Sheriff J. R. McFadden, karicopa County,
i-hvenix, Arizona, who scvised that presently he has no information concerning |
the operatious of confidence men in Fhoenix and vicinity and that no instances
have recently been reported to his office of this nature,

It is noted that in the files of the Phoenix office of the
following cases, UKIZ!OWN SUBJECTS, MURDER OF SPECIAL AGSNT PAUL E. REVNOLDS;
OSCAR HZRBERT ROZSQN; UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; JUNE ROBLES, VICTIM - EXTCRTION;
WILLIAM DAINARD, with aliases; BARNES BANKING COMPANY, KAYSVILLE, UTAH, BANK
ROBBERY, that Henry "Dutch” Ries is a reputed former contact man from Chicago,
J1linois, who since his residence at Phoenix, Arizona, has been susvected as
a possible contact for members of the underworld of eastern cities, and who
vossibly acts as e contact end hide-out for them., Accordingly, a lead is being
set fortH for the Chicago office to advise the Fhoenix office of any known
connections of this man at Chicago.

Referrins to letter from the Chicazo office to the Cincinnati
office dated Vay 13, 1836, the stor nctice previously placed with the Arizona
State Motor Vehicle Division on the 1936 Buick sedan, motor #63052198, serial
#2895972, was withdrawn from the files of that Division. A review of the file
in this case indicates that at present the only stop tice in effect with the
Arizona State kiotor Vehicle Division is one against ajﬁlymouth seder, motor
FI T-372772, 1935 model, which stop notice was reported placed in the report
of Sretiasl Arent N. E, Narchall, Fhoenix, Arizona, dated Decemter 29, 193C.

Irn accordence with the letter of reference, the Chicago office is being reguestec
t0 advise the Phoenix office whether this stop notice may be withdrawn.

UNDEVELCPED L¥ADS:

THE SAN AI'TCNIO OFFICE will compare th4 bandwriting appearing
on the recistration card of the Hotel Adams, Phoenix, Arizona, concerning the
reristration of Mr. and ¥rs. G, Miller, of Los Angeles, at that hotel on
Februsry 21, 1936, with any known handwriting of G, Miller should same be in
possession of the San Antonio office, in an effort to ascertain whether Miller
was in Phoenix on February 21, 1836.

THE NEW YORK OFFICE at New York City, when Post Office Inspector
H., N. Graham is next contacted for information concerning the possible whereabouts
of Nead, will also attempt to secure informetion from him as to the general set-
up of confidence men working in Phoenix, Arizona, including informetion con-
cerninz the head of the Confidence Squad, of the Phoenix Police Depertment, as
reflected in letter from Mr. Graham referred to in the body of this report to

United States Attorney Frank E. Flynn, Phoenix, Arizona.

THE OYISAGC (FFICE et Chicezo, Jllinois, will secure from e re-
liable source in the Chicago Police Departmernt and submit to the Fhoenix office
ell information perteinine to Henry "Dutch™ Ries, & former resident of Chicarc
and believed to be connected with the underworld there and poscitlv & contuct
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At Cicero, Illinois, will contact Frank Jekovec, whose address -
ray be ascertained from the City Directory, and who is believed to be irn business
of some naturs, for deteils as to the possible identities of the men stoprine at
the Adams Eotel, and also for details as to the con zame believed to bave been
rracticed on Jakovec., will exhibit San Antonio Folice Wanted Circuler of 5.
Miller to Jakovec for any possible jidentification. Will return this circular
to the Phoenix office upon completion of leed.

Will advise the Phoenix office whether stop' notice against 1925
model Plymouth sedan, motor #PJ-322772 may be withdrawn from the files of the
Arizona State Highway Department, Motor Vehicle Division.

PENDING
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4

A , Tou will also .oh t2at shea Gladve sawyer, Pemt\lmrm,
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Bpealal Asent in Chargo, vl w Jume 17, 1936,
Cleve.end, Onlo,

who {4 alleged %0 have approachec Mrse Savyer slong thess lines,
This matisr abould recelive eirefdl eonsideration and {3sediste
attontion 4in the hepe of obtalning somplets imforsetion sz Vo those

4dn Cleveland, Ohio, who were presponsibles for keeping mesders of the
Eurple-Batker gang sdvised ef the offorts of Shis Burceu %o loeste

Very tsuly yours,

Jedm Rdgar Noevcr,
Pirectar,
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Bisrision of Inbestigation
I §. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box Bl5
Saint Paul, Mimesata

Juns 13, 1936

Director,
Yederal Bureau of Investigation,
'Iashington. D. C.
BREKID

Dear Sir:

Attached are three copies of &’:—btter written
by Alvir’Karpis, June 13, 1936, at Ramsey County Jail,
St. Paul, Mimmesota, and addressed to Doloro;pal-noy.
Box 1000, Xilan, Michigan, “\

Offices receiving a copy of this letter are
also being forwarded a copy each of the above letter.

Yery truly yours,

b, {ld

Special Agent in Charge.

\ r‘ “r l//,
ENCLOSIRE, | ‘
Cc Chicago (Enclosure) & ED
Cincinnati * ! ND;.
Clevelana © - “tXED



June 13 1936 -
¢ ' St. Paul Minn,

D OP Alvin Karpis
N A ,'. ! .

Dolores Delansy
Box 1000
Milen Mich,

Dear Dolores,

) I recioved your letter end wes more than pleased to hear from
~ . you, I hope you are actually as cheerful as your letter leads me to
C/ - Believe that you are, I am suprised o hear you are smoking Bull
Durham who rolls them for you? I suppose in your next letter you will
' be telling me you can roll them withons hand, I smoke it omce in a
“ while up here as I get tired mmoking Chesterfields gll of the time here
- 5‘\ is a suggestion why dont you buy one sack of Durham and ome pack of
Chesterfields and mmoke your Durbam during the day and the Chesterfield
after your meals., I would think that way you would mot be apt to
became acclimated to the use of Bull Durham exclusively. You know
gt would be rather an unusual sight to ses a young lady sitting in a
place rolling cigarettes. I have plenty of campany as their is an
o sgent with me 84 hours a day that is 3 on 8 hour shift. Otherwise I
: X would pass the time much slower than I do, £ of them are Oklahcmans
Q - 80 that makes me feel rather at home. As I know a lot of fellows one
of them knows. I have beenr having allittle difficulty locating the
Bills of sale for the ocars, I recieved one from Hot Springs Ark,
yosterday I will try and get the others while I am here. I just talked
t0 an Agent that was at Myrtle Eatons triel in Jacksonville Fla, he
t0ld me that Wynona was at the trial as a witness. xdm.m:ruy was
their also James)¥ilson, I think she recieved & mo. who is your friend
in thoir? I dont suppose {t is any one I know, My sister Baily arrived
here Sat but hed to be dack in Chi monday and the OK did mot arrive
F from Washington until Sum aftermoon § mimutes after she had started
) back to Chi 8o she didnt get to sec ms, I think my mother and father
will be up to see you soon as they recieve permission then they will
drive down %0 see me I would like to have them see you on your Birthday.
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do you ever hear fram your sisters or your mother? I hear they are
hear in St. Paul. I suppose your Brother in Law Pat fs home By mow,

I hopo 80 any way, it seems & shame that you will mot get to see the
Board until March But that is the way things go. As to the pen amd
pencil set I will see about it fina day or so. you have mo Doudbs
recieved some money from father since I have Been arrested. any way
if you havent you will i{n a duy or so, then every lst of the month
you will recieve §10,00 or at least it will Bs sent %0 you around

the lat of each month, I am sorry that that is all you are allowed
to spend eack month I know that it mekezs the time go By a lot faster
if you have a few things that are sconsidered luxurys in a place of
that kind, Also honey I dont want you to worry about Raymond as he
will Be well taken eare of as long as you are in their also I dont
want you t$0 worry about your future as I know you will Be well teken
ecare of when you are parcled to my parents. I Believe I will hawe
them sell your car some time this month., I will have them put the
monay in the Bank i{n your name and have thsem send the B ank Book to
you. But dont let any shyster lawyer try to tell you that he can do
this or that for you for so much monsy. as you surely realize if they
could have possibly done anything for you it would have Been dome long
Before now, you know I talked to a few of them in regard to getting
some thiags done for you But all they could do was pramise to do their
Best But after you are in their they eannot do any thing But take your
money. are you allowsd any musical instruments? if so what would
you like to Have. yes I remember the pearls. 4f their i{s any thing
you cer have that you want let me know in your next letter and I will
see that your recieve it, I will close for this time will write you

again next Sat,

love

[s/ AL
P.S, 4o you think you will

ever roll them as good as
the girl in the picture (Cartoon elipping
attached sha ing

girl rolling
) cigarette)

- o w o W = o -

3 = Burean

« Chieago

Cincinnati

« Cleveland

St.Paul (

O -
'



-
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR

. Federal Pareau of JInfrestigation
H. 8. Brpariment of Justice
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June 16, 193€

T .ere were Aeliver=d to the Bureeu nerscnelly br e Post Office

‘L. Irsrector the folleowinrs specirens:
t”

.);‘
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Crne 4F c-1, Y C, Pellet fired by robbeps Avringk¥Hail trzin N}
[ Porhery Nov. 7, 1935, etiiorrettsville, Ohio. rV
by —
»‘K Cre .45 _A.7.D, Peters 7, T, Srel]l, )
2]
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L——-—__ % "Q DT ‘\ v "‘f’-’r\ ‘-” "- . TLH:". u
| >r Q
: —
—_— E. . Cctfey 1
hre (Q
-~ :( DFPCDITE REPORT N
s et
P \$ e
P \'\s\ E':.
b : —
- b
’ .:‘::\ >
£ %
5 M -
53 1 @ c
| L. g
a’® Y
: 5 \{’ ‘\/ ( M %
3 RECORDED Z/ 74- /1 0 5( 8
-2 /\: & 0 I
N INDEXED Feeis
. . i
L < S l u
.;: e - o, o
q - ———— e -.‘--;v__,.-*_
2 a0
< .
= AN
< Aed ‘\_
SR
S N




L2+ N

':‘ “g

o >

00C$ '3DVISOd JO LNINAVL
QIOAY Ol 38N BLVALNd ¥OJ ALTYNEd

e

e e i

863NISNA VIDId40

D ' 'NOLONIHEYM
Jousnr 40 1AN3INLYYH3Qg 'S ‘N

NOILYOILS3ANI 4O NY3una Avd3qQad




AL R o

e - // Koot i,
L s s 2 C- /e REE I

~ et e, o \’%2/(. ‘7—

/év(/‘// VAP o o ~ ~C




fﬁ% 5?\

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

7, gjrzhzral ?uxcau of ;Jnﬁggﬁsgﬁ,m /&,
. 8. Brpuwtaent of Justice
Hashington, B. €.

EAT:CJ

June 13, 1936.

MEMORANTUX FOR THI Saseaeom % ,
O

Time - 11:30 A. M. RE: ALVIN KARPIS

Z(j? ¥hile talking to Mr. Stein of the St. Paul office on another
() mafter he advised that he saw Karpis last night and Karpis told him
\f that when his father was up in St. Paul to visit him notso long ago
N ! : he collected aom:imoney for him that Kerpis had outstanding. Mr.
L Stein thinks the money was probably obtained from JackfPeifer and
(:’ :\\§L that, of course, this was done through Karpis' attornéy. Mr. Stein
thinks it advisable to interview Karpis! father relative to this.
Karpis intimated the amount obteined was a sizable sum; that he had
planned on going to St. Paul =nd kidnaping someone close to Peifer
and then have a friend of his stand on a corner some place, call up

N this other individual and tell them to bring the money down to him
right away, the money belonging to Kerpis.

I asked iir. Stein what would be the best way to get this
, money, whether tarough Karpis or through his father. Mr. Stein ad-
vised Karpis said he would tell the whole story after trial. I sug-
:) gested that we viould have nothing to gein if we interviewed him now
and that it would be better to wait awhile.

Karpis would not tell ¥r. Stein exactly who gave his father
the money but Karpis! father has the money now. I suggested he talk
to !ir. Connelley, who is in Toledo, and ascertain which way Mr.
Connelley thinks is better, whether we should wait and not antagonize
Karpis at this time or whether we should go to his father at once
and take a chance of Karpis closing up on other things; that we will
go along with idr. Connelley on doing it which way he thinks is right.

(:\ Mr. Stein also stated he ig sending an air mail special
delivery to the Bureau regarding hisiinterview with Karpis.

—————

Respectfully,

E. A. Tamm. %57(2/" '1/ L -
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M. 3. Brpartment of Justice

POST OFFICE BOX 8128
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

June 5, 1936 >
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation, Q\/ |
Washington, D.C,

PERSONAL AND cm#ymm LT
Dear' Sir:

In recent conversations with Alvin Karpis in the Ramsey
County Jail at St.Paul, Minnesota he indicated a very definite

proclivity to boast and relate alleged situations which I believe

have no definite foundation, but which are intended to impress
persons who are talking to him,

He advised Agents R

+C.Suran and J.E.Brennan, and Special
Agent in Charge C.W.Stein, from tims to time elaborating more as

the ideas occurred to him probably, that at one time he considered
the desirability, in order to take the "heat"™ off of himself, of

\] following the Special Agent in Charge of the New York office and
killing him; that thereafter he would within a reasonadle period of
time follow the Agent in Charge of the Chicago office and kill him
Thereafter he would procesd possibly to Los Angeles and kill the

“Special Agent in Charge there in a similar manner, meking the kill-
ings appear as the acts of different persons, and then, while the

Bureau was busily engaged in solving these three murders, he (Xarpis)
would retire to some place such as New Orleans, and would be ummolest-
ed as to any activity of the Bureau, due to its concentration upon

the three murders in question. Karpis also advised Special Agent

Bryce in a somewhat similar manner, thet he had such a plan in mind,
but however he would first proceed to Washington and eliminate Mr,

Hoover im the manner indicated, and then possibly take one or two
of the Agents in Charge as above outlined,

When I talked to Alvin Karpis on the night of June 83,1936
I asked him whet he had in mind as to these statements, and in order
also to have him repeat same to me if he would, and he advised me he
was "just kidding” the Agents; that he had never had such an idea while
he was at liberty, and had told this story to the Agents in question
for the purpose of making them believe he had such a plan in mind,

-
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It is believed that possibly this individual may have had some such
idea in mind in the past, and this should be considered when and if
consideration is given to the possibility of turning him over to the

. State authorities at West Plains, Missouri when we have completed our
prosecutions as to him.

It is also believed that this man presents no possibilities
as to reformation; that he is egotistical, self-centered and & coward.
The suggestion was made to him recently that possibly he might have to
be taken dback to West Plains to stand trial on the murder charge there,
and he immedigtely insisted he had nothing to 4o with this murder,sta-
.- ting that Fred’'Barker was responsible for this with another individual;

N that he (Karpizs ) had loaned them his automobile - the Buick used in

. this murder; that he (Karpis) was sick in bed at the time and could

not get out. However it is noted that his two witnesses, “Thunlop and
Kat rker are both dead at this time; also that he insists he was
oo the only man home with Kate Barker at the time they were tipped off as

E— T to the Police coming to the Grand Avenus address in St.Paul, when he,
\ Kate Barker and Dunlop hastily departed, and therefore if he wes the
only individual present, Fred Berker being absent, it is very probals

- that he (Earpis) killed Dunlop.

Karpis also advises that on one occasion he followed Special
/ B Agent B. L. Damron at Hot Springs, who had been identified to him, for
about one hour; that he 4id not intend t0 ham him in any way, dut that
\\ he had in mind possibly getting him at a place where he could gst his
gun and credentials and badge awmay from him,

This individual as will be noted from these remarks is
possessed of considerable ego, and he also has made some reference to
the fact that he has a contact who im turn has a eontact who is &
Bpecial Agent of this Bureau; that through some influence this contact
has over the Special Agent, a sort of blackmmil proposition, this Agent
has in the past obtained the reports of the office to which he was
assigned and delivered them to the contact, who in turn delivered them
to Alvin Karpis. He would not elaborate upon this situation to Special
Agent in Charge Stein, and I have advised S.A.C. Stein and the other
Agents, particularly S.K. McKee, to follow this closely with this
ipdividual ip order if possible to obtain sufficient infomation fram
to show that his story is not true, it being my opinion that such
s the case, My opinion in this is based upon the fact that if he had

.z.




had any such acceas to reports of the Bureau, he would not have
remained at the various places where he was located for the time he
did, particularly during the recent past,

Very truly yours,

_CONNBELEY, Y T~
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT Special Agent in Charge.
EJC:JMS
CC 8t.Paul
Cincinnati
Cleve land
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI \\ZON

- Room 5744

L‘H 1936.

To: Director
Mr. Nathan

Mr. Clegg
) . ey ‘ Mr. Tamm
4 N . Mr. Edwards

R _ Mr. Egan
' Mr. Quinn
s Mr. Glavin
o Mr. Douglas

Miss Gandy
(:::::> <::*\\

Mr. Tracy

UL

i

Mr. Renneberger

Mr. Joseph

Personnel Files Section
Filees Section
Communications Section
Miss Sheaffer

|

i

See Me For Appropriate Action

Send File Note and Return

(0«

Clyde Tolson
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B ( Federel Burecu of Investigctica,
U, &. Department of Justice,
(,‘) 1448 Btendard Duilding,
Gh'olaad. Ohio.

-,
/« (D.i't 8ir:

- } Pith reference to your letter of June S, 1936, per-
z tainin_ to the operitions of Alvin Karyis, in which reference is
) made tc Xar;ds' olaim th t Le k2 & friend who has such a oomtact
with & Speclal Ageat of tids Burveu thet he ms abls through this
friend to obtiin coples ¢f ure.u repo.tr, I de:-ire thet a cozplete
end vi:orous investiy tion be oonductel into this mstter for the
S rur;oce of sscert.inin: vheth:r therc {s eny trutk In the atclaxent
0. K 7.4 + 1 Lelievo th t Lhoedould te continuclly wertione. uyoun
this point enl «li poreiilu informstion obteined from hiu. 2
ess:ful checa shouid licrai. e e axde of the field office files
upon thir cuce for the juriore of assertcinin; whetd:-r any ooples
of invostizetive reports bave been ;emocved $brrefrom, Careful
eonsiyer.ticn should bo given by eucch Bpeclul Agent in Ch rg= ¢o
shoiz a2 copy of this letter f8 forn.rded to tho 1dentity of the
verious s ents assizr.d to his of:ice in erder that &f any suspiclon
sttcches to sy individual acent, imoedists snd ympruh in uiries

=; Le B Ge.

Yery truly yours,

M 1S 133em
D)
MTrPIARY

John idger Meover,

—> ' | mmtor.
. oc te Paul

cliacina

M
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KRM:CSH
7-576-12006 .
' Jame 26, 1936

7-576

#pecial Ageat in Charge,
Little Reok, Arkanses.

Dear 3ir;

REs ALVIR KAFPIS, with
aliaser, ot al,
Kdward Goorge Bremer,
Viotin « KIDHAPIRG.

Durinr a resent eonverseation with Alvim Karpies in
the Ramsey Covaty Jail at St. Paul, Kinnesots, he fadicated,
amon; other thinss, that oz ene oeosrlon he follored & wcial
Arent 3, L. Druron et Hot Sprisss fer aboui an hour, Domroz
buvin: beea identified to him; thet he did mo: isteni ¢
harn Demroxn im any ws>, but thet he hed {n wind posaibdly
gottin: Desron to & place shere he oould get farron'z gun
and gredentials sand bsdge sway fros hia,

This {2 being brought t your atteniios for yowr
information enly st this time,

Very truly yours,

John Rkdgar Nsever,

DPirestor,
CC st, Pavd
¥r. Connslley ot Chicago
Cincinnetl
Cleveland S
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June 13, 1926,

UEKO SRDUL FO© M. LIFBCTOR,

Tive = 11330 A. M,

C
r X_KAPP

Special Agent in Cherge Stein at St. Paul cslled to advise

e/that he hod received s letter this morning froa Post Offi~e Inspector

/

-Brigrs of Cincimmeti, who sai? he would lire to intervie: Karpis
solely about the Carrettsville trsin rohbsrv et the reju:st of United
Sintes Attorney Freed at Clesvelend; that the next Crrnd Jury meets in
Clevaiend very shortly snd it is impo-tant thet Karpis be intervie~ed
inasmuch as it hae something to do with the guilt or $mnocence of
oth-~r pertiss, Mr, S8teir s-1d4 he unierstande 4r. Bri s has dbeen
reti:er friendl; vith ir. Comncllev 4n the past,

I eskec ir. Btein if they hed any suthority to take Karpis
out of the 8t, Paul district and prosecute hiz for the train robbery.
He stated thal they only wanted to interview Xarpis on this robbery.
I told hia I ould discuss the aalter with you but thet I ¢id rot
sas how the Burseu coulc get around ‘t. I requested hia to hold
mre Bri_ gs' leiter and he would be advised today as to what action
to tske.

Respectfully,

E. A. Tanm,

- 574 - \200)
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X' -t , - Mr. Netkan ... ...
/ . . .
JOHKN EDGAR HOOVER Ar. Tolcon

..
OIRECTOR ' dir. Lavshmen
Chied Cioris . ..

3‘5. @'P 4 Iﬂf’m Mr. Culiey
Bashington, B. €. Mr. Tw

KRI&%I:EC June 2’ 1936. e Daebe L
7-57 Mr. doseph ...

MEIORANDU:S FOR THE DIRECTOR Mr. Qetan.

Re: JOH Zetzer Mr. Tomos .oooo...-
Me. Tracy...........

With reference to your ingquiry as to whether we can ;
successfully entertain a prosecution against John Zetzer, the follcﬁ"""“"'""-'"-"- :

. e

HAr. Elweds ...

Mr. Foxvorts ... !

ing inforiuation is set forth.

Zetzer wus born in Youngstown, Ohio, on December 15, 1900,
z and is presently residing at 410 Laurel Avenue, Fort Clinton, Ohio,
wiiere he operates thg)&urine Garage. There is no definite information
3 in thg files z2s to the manner in which Zetzer became acquainted with
Alvinokarpis znd other persons responsible for tne Garretisville mail
robbery waich occurred at Garrettsville, Ohio, on HNoveaber 7, 1335.
It is reasonable to assu.ie,hovwever, that he beea.e acquainted with
S these parties through Fredxggnter who is well acjuainted in Port Clinton,
Youngstomm and Viarren, Ohio. Information a&s to the close connesction
belseen John Zstzer, Kurpis, Hunter and others was probably first
btained by Fost Ofilice Inspectors as a result of the arrest of John
" Xgrock, of Tulsa, Oklshoma.

4

”
t¢l‘/{

Accordiag to John Brocx, immediately after the Garretisville
robbery tiie robbers proceeded to the garage operated by Zetzer and thnere
rifled threeXégil_aac&s and extracted therefrom meil and registered
packages. Zetzer wzs present at this time and after tne gang arrived,
Zeizer pleced & gunny sack over the garage window so that the activities
would be unobserved. After the contents of the sacks had been examined
and the undesirable uateriel had been ed in a large stove in Zetzer's
garage, Karpis ordered Zetzer to take thefashes out of the stove, place
thea in the Plymouth Sedan which had been used in the robbery and to
drive tiie car into Lske Erie. Zeitzer agrced to do so. That night
Karpis, Erock and Fred Bunter reained &t Zetzer's home. Zetzer was
paid $1,230 for hiding them that night and agr=eing to dispose of the
evidence. According to Brock, Zetzer also received $1,500 with which
to purchase an aero;lane. The next morning which would be Novexnber 8,
1935, Zetzer arnse carly, deparced from the house and went to the Port
) Clinton airport wiere ne had & black Stineon aero.lane waiting. His
S Dt broti:er, Josyfletzer, then drove John Brock, Fred Hunter and Kzrpis to

) _the airport where tne latter three purties boarded the plene. Karpis

, 2 7 and Huncer got off at Hot Springs, A.rkansasthile Brock went on to

L .
Il Hi/l‘ulsa., Oxlezho iu,

B
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Memo for the Director -2 - 6/2/36
- 9/

John Zetzer wus taken into custody by Special Agents at
Port Clinton, Ohio, on darch 27, 1936, and was questioned until April
3, 1936, when he was released upon a definite agreement that he would
be willing to work in the interests of the Bureau. According to the
reports subnitted, he was never questioned by Bureau Agents as to
participation in the Garrettsville mail robbery. He was questioned,
however, with regard to his having transported Karpis, Brock and Hunter
from Port Clinton, Ohio, to Hot Springs, Arkansas, and transporiing
Brock thence to Tulsa, Oklahowma. He adnitted this tracsportation but
denied knowledge of the identity of the parties so transported.

P i Although we are unable at this time to definitely prove that
C Zetzer knew the true identity of the parties with whom he was deeling,
h Y circumstances indicate beyond a question that Zetger did know the true

:>= ideantity of Karpis, Hunter and otners. This is established by virtue

of tye fact that Zetzer de._red it to be shown that he actually purchased
theASiinson four-pa +*aeroplane on November 8, 1935, ratner than
Hoveaber 7, 1335. Zetzer, wnen interyptewed, advised that he purchased
the said plaae, iio. NC 12130 from the!éross Szles Air Service, Incor-
porated, Toledo, Ohio, paying $1,700 for the sawe, which plane was
delivered to him, Zetzer, on idoveuber 8, 1935; that after purchasing the
- plane at about 10:00 A. M., November 8, 1935, he proceeded to the Port
: Clinton emergency airport where he picked up three men. Zetzer was very
y " evasive in his answers and stated that he believed he started on this
:) ; trip the day after he purchased the plane in Toledo.

With regard to making arrangeaents for the above mentioned
aeroplane trip, Zetzer advised that about & week before the trip was
made & person fitting the description of Alvin Karpis cuame to his place
of business at Port Clinton and asked him he he still had a plane; that
no indication wes given as to why Karpis had come to him particularly;
that this individual returned a day or so later to determine whether
Zetzer had yet purchased a plane; that the individual again returned
at which time Zetzer advised him that he had tentatively arranged to buy
a plane, and that thereafter this individual again appeared at which
time arrangements were made for Zetzer to meet several persons on the
amorning before he actually obtained delivery of the plane, waich ac-
cording to Zetzer would have been November 7, 1935. Zetzer stated he

: was to meet thece three paurties at about 8:00 A. ¥. at the airport at
paEx Port Clinton, Ohio, but that he failed to keep this appointment, and
on the following day when he took delivery of the plane, which would
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have been idovewber 3, 1335, accordmg to Zetzer, he &rrived at tae
airport &t Port Clinton at about 10:30 A. i, when he picked up the
gaid three individuals #no later .roved to be K...rpls, Hunter and -

Brock and flew ti.em to Hot Springs, Arx.usus, where Kurpis and Buntcr
were deposited &«id then proceedsd to Tulsa, Oklahoua, with John Erock

It appears that there was some collusion between Z-tzer snd _-i;
Adelbert Gross, the latter Deing the owner of the Gross &ales Air - %
Service, Incorporated, in the sale of -the above uentioned Stinson - "
.~ baeroplane to John Zetzer. Wnen Grosg was interviewed, he stated he sold -
< tane peid aero.iaire to Zeizer on Friday, either Noveuber 7 or 3, 1935. .
‘ By reference to iue calendar for 1935, it is showm that the eighth of .-
idoveisber fell on Friday. Gross stated that Zetzer made injuiries con--
cerning the purchzse of thic plane priaor to the actual p.lrchase S
that on Friday m>ring, Hoveuber 8, 1935, at about 7:2) i. i, Zetser -
cane to Grocs' pluce of business w.ere they aiczered over ihe grice, -

Zetzer finally offering 1,7 wuich offer wes accepted. Gross ata‘bod
at the tiue Zetzer bought tue plane, he offered no explunation for
wa.iting to buy tne ship, und Gross wade nd iaguliries of him in this

regard.

Invectigation hLas diecliosed tnat John Zetzer znd Gross nave
wede cvery effort to apuear tiet tie plaue was sctually eold to Zetger
on Hovenber 8, 1335, rataer than oa JAorvesber 7, 1935, the latter being

.- the date on which tae Garrettsville mzil robbery occurred. I:ivesti-
gating igeats however exanined the correspondeace in the possession of
Gross end found in his files a coyu of a letter in his owm handwriting
dated doveuber 7, 1335, the origicsal of which he had forwarded to the
Depzrt.aent of Commerce, Viayme, M:ichigan, advising that Departuent of =
the sale of tne Stinson plane to Zetzer. Accordingly, investiguztion -
wes conducted at tue Depart.eat of Commerce, Fuchington, D. C., where
the records reflected thut the said aeroplane was s0ld to John Zetzer
on Noveuber 7, 1935.

Gross has further advised that early in the morning on wnich '

Zetzer purchased the plane,whici: Gross believes to have been Friday,
noveaber 3, 1935, Zeiszer d:d not wast Gross to date the pepers for the
scle as of Friduy, stating ut that tiue e was supercstizious of buying
anytring on Friday. wr. Gross advised, however, &5 tue sules ticket .
shows, he did d«te the scle on thet catle, na:ely, Friduy, iloveuber 3‘ gy i
1935. i T

iue iaves J.&‘tion indicates, hovever, ta.t thae plaae vas, in *’ R

, "act purcnased ul about 7:3J0 A. . on ‘iove.ber 7, 1535, tae dur of - :' e
S AFY <Y Garre..t.svﬂle mell robbery, und taut Zetzer probably returazg to '

oty
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of {doveaber 8, 1935, proceeding then to the Port Clinton airport -
wuere he lovged out at about 93100 4. x. on Boveuber 8, 1935. -Tne ..
investigution further discloses that by viriue of bad weather and
running out of gasoline tue said Larties did not arrive at Bot Spr
Ar\a.;&s, until Noveuber 10, 1935. :

Zetzer in a stutenent md&ab Agenbs on darch 27. 1936, ¥y
ivised thut it was the original iuteation of all the parties eoncerndd " %
\thaﬁ he should meet Karpis, Brock and Hunter at ebout 8330 4. M. on . i
& certain day, which vas the day previous to the day of the actual
weeiing with thece pzrties in Port Clintoa, Ohio. He taen explained
- tue fact thut he vas unatble {o obtain delivery of the plune and con=:
sezuently wzs & dey late in meeiing these purties. Obviously, this
explenation is _iven in order to snor that he in no x-ay participated
in inhe Gerrettsville meil robbery, and further tiat there was no in-
teation on the part of any of the purties to comait vhe Garretieville

mail robbery, eince they had alraactr plannesd that he, Zetzer, would
meet taea during the aorning ol dove.ber 7, i935, and proceed with thzn
to rot & rings, Ark- l..c.., sad Tulse, Okluho:xz. Trois ie undoubtedly
tue rewson lying bahirg the confusion in the aind of Zetzer &nd slso  #)
in e aind of Adelbert Gross we to the exact dute oa wuich {ue aeron..cne
s purchaced. .-

The records of the Depcrtment of Comccrece di.';close,‘ as noted -
above, that tnis plane vas sold to Zeizer oa Hoveuber 7, 1335, the pur-
c..use ;rice being 31,70, it being reeold to Gross for {1,500 on Jamary
39, ;;6. Gross yuve us his re.son for repurchasing the said ,)1&'13 ‘
tie fact tnet he nad s.mshed up the only other plane waich he ovned
and vas consejuently in need of & serviceable plane; that as & result
of certain mgotlations he vag& able to repurchuse the Stinson plane
froa Zetzer for ¢1,500. Zetzer has informed thot he was paid $520 by
Brock at Tulsa, Onl..hom&, for hav.ng tra.sported Brock, Hunter and
Karpie frou Port Cliaton, Ohio, to Hot Springs, Arks«isas > and thence
trzasporting Brock to Tulsa, Oklahoza. :

Zetzer has at all tiu-s de.led mowing the co"rect 1dent:.ty
og #ny of the partise with whom he was desling. It would ap.ear tierefore ;-
- tiet tae only evideuce which would in uny wuy establish guilty knovledge -
on the part of Zetzer would be that of John Brock %o is prese.tly b“"?'
Lo AR | ield by the Post Office authorities and wio hzs made a complete dise . . 1
© closure of &1l tue fucts incident o tae Garrettsville -ail robberyi:. 2y

B ot e

Trne eriminal record of cohn Zetzer, +itn ulieses, & ciiscl-:ased
e by uae files of tie Tdeatificetion D.vicion, IBI-44239), is ac follo.x:




0 Tor tie Director -5« €, 7/36
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The descr:ption of Jonn Zetzer is &s follows:

Color

Sex
Residence
Place of birth
davion«lity
Age

Build

ne int

Vel kt
Co.oplexion
Lyes

thite

viele

Youngstown, Ohio
Youngstow.:, Ohio
American

2¢ (1326)

Slim

51 63_.01

127 »ounds
Floria

Eczzel

none

B e TN R AR 4 L T T, A B BT Rt

kes:ectfully,

K. h, McIntire.
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TOLEDO KE.S BLEE 5/2/36

PORT CLINTON [ St
MAN TELLS OF
™ AIDING BANDIT

ton this morning. “I1 @idn’t know
ST. PAUL, Minn., May 2 UBP—

who he was as the time. He
J. Edgar Hoover, chief of the

ked like a prosperous young

{aotfsmeu man to me and so did the
"> Federal Bureau of Investigation,
"~ declined to comment today when

two who were ;,him.”
informed through a G-man aid

tzer learned some
nges. i Karpis was called “Tom,”
that John Zetzer had told News-

d by his companions. Ane
E:h:;jwasyalled usum.» he ““;.
«] didn’t catch the other man's
name,” he said
Zetzer told News-Bee reportc=
a thrilling story of a flight of more
than 1200 miles in a second-hand
Stinson plane that he bought in
Toledo with his savings the day
before for $1700. N :
Bought Plane Here. b usl
j 1 heard of this -
“The fint when the man

B

TR ”» said, “was
K Bee reporters of his detention’by, ?al:'terhelumed was Karpis mv.l
3 federa] operatives a month ago. |up to my garage and honked.

1d me that he

uld pay e or the tri
o e st el o

went out and he to

clining to discuss the
Hoover, de ng to ted to fiy o

Port Clinton man's revelationl!w 3
- though a federal spokesman, was ano:o
reparing this afternoon for a re-
- gxm flight to the national capital | me later. I had been trying

: a plane, had been to Detro%t
after helping escort Alvin Karpls m or lilfn-ee times, and this man’s
here. :

. offer, $300, sounded good, if the
John Zetzer, 3l-year-old Port

thing went through. .
Clinton garage man. revealed today  “He came back ?cveral times,
thet he haZYlown Alvin Rarpis and and finally I got a plane at Toledo.
‘two of his companions to Hot
= Springs, Ark., last Nov. 8, shortly
after a $34,000 mail train robbery
at Garrettsville, O.

i

man_at P

y appointment, and he had

" Zetz . " {hiree Tellows with him. One of

30 er, “kidnaped” mysteriously them drove away and the other
ton f

Cl'xriﬁsor week itted that two got’'in with me.”
he was in the hands of J. Took Ome to Tulsa. .
ver, chief of the G-men,_an¢  Forced down for lack of gas in
M3 ¥ds during that time. Hé Te Indiana the first afternoon, Zetzer
o them e Tlight he hat gaid, he bought gasoline and made
made, identified Karpis from pic Memphis that night. *“We spent
- tures Mr. Hoover laid before him, the night at Memphis and slept in
7 and has since kept silent. gle plane. The next morning we
i r flew out towards Hot Springs and
: wﬁt g:: ﬁg;:; t::dmf:&nggem I landed there and Karpis and one
| News-Bee representatives this Of the other men got out. Then I
| morning. he had no idea of Karpis' flew on to Fort Smith, refueled
i :'id th g P umed him and his there. and thence to Tulsa, where
§= entity, and assurr the third man got out and paid me

-« two companions i e young busl- $500

%, ness men. “When we came down in In-
- Check Airport Records. diana, Karpis went white in the
. Zetzer's explanation of his mys- fact as the motor slowed. We were
“ terious absence and the events that forced down by bad weather west
*\ preceded it marked another mile- of Fort Smith in Oklahoma, too,
stone in an intensive hunt for Kar- and spent the night in a farm
‘pis which centered in the Toledo {"“’;‘;‘_; but Karpis was not with us
area 30 days ago. -
The G-my:n, %omlnz into Toledo G-Men Selze Him.
in March, learned from airport rec-  “When I started back 1 logged

fen

ords of the Karpis flight They in at Toledo on Nov. 15. 1 then:

—a immediately checked Zetzer’s storyY came home.” ]
while they still held him a virtual At Toledo Airport, Zetzer talked

prisoner in a hotel room here. Hip (5 pilots and attaches and described
ltog% placed Kargu as disembark: pis trip. It was at the Toledo
Fj_r%r‘g_ﬁe_%eu_ﬁo_‘hnla}- Airport, it is assumed, that the
rom the trail picked up at . G-men, seeking Karpis in the To-

Springs, the Government agents’

ledo are cked up the lane
followed Karpis to New Orleans. . | * Pl o P airp

W\ %@;ﬁeﬁw e

I paid $1700 for ft, and logged ou
;t Toledo Noy, 8. The nex .
e -

R

Zetzer said he didn’t know ho
Karpis happened to know of him.
“] presume he knew someone
knew me,” he said. L

Zetzer declared he thought no
more of the flight until h

28, when ve
{displaying their credentials, swooped|
down on his garage, picked him
up and drove him to Toledo.

Brought Meals to Him.
“They took me to a hotel, 1 don’t

E

i
i

_l‘t_;:_g_w__t_h_e__n_amz_au},_ he said.
ey questioned me and I told
them all I could. I was In m
T__,-,_ey_ﬂlxht_wﬂl

me. Then they took me to Clev

Gang Assembled Here.

With Harry Campbell, still at
large; Kate (Ma) Barker, Pa Bar-
ker and cthers later killed, the
Karpis gang assembled in Toledo
in January of 3935 shortly after
the kidnaping of Edward George
Bremer, St. Paul banker. They
found a holing-in place at Poirt

assembling there came to Sheriff

1James O'Reilly and he with depu-

| ties and police squads made a

raid, but all of them had fled. -
Whether Karpis, between the

.time he got off the plane in Hot

had made further forays, is un-
known. G-men said he had been
at New Orleans “some time,” and

™ap an veri

sen
581

0
Ty

. ug is plane from
Delbert Gross, 211 Piatt Street. It
was a Stinson four-place. He paid
for it in cash, giving Gross $1700
in bills.

* Trivial Conversation.

During the Jong trip, Zetzer said
the men talked about' the radio,
asked innumerable questions about
the plane, and carried on a gen-
eral conversation which was so un-
important he did not remember it,
he said. .

Karpis sat beside him.

“Is it easy to learn to fly?" Kar-
pis asked him.

“Can you fly a plane as easily
as you can drive a car?’ was an-
other question the gangster want-
ed answered.

“I'm sure sorry I didn't know
who they were,” Zetzer said. *“I
had a swell chance to turn them
in at Memphis. When we stopped
there I could have gone to a han-
gar and called the law or phoned
ahead.”

quor charges. Two planes he once
owned were {aken away from him
by federal authorities. He has been
living quietly and sttending to his
garage business in recent years.

When the Karpis gang returned
to Toledo last November, they were
coming back to an old stamping
ground, it was learned today.

)
Tanma. T was in an olfice buildin
[ThéTe for several more . AS
em ey checked on
leased’

'me on April 4 and’] came
0 say anything and I didn’t.”
zer

a former rum-runner
and has serve edera me for

V-5vc- /2 c:

a favorite route of gangsters is
to the Arkansas health resort dur-
ing the winter season and from
there to New Orleans wherg rac-
ing begins early in Decembex"_

s /

Mr. Nrthan .,V,,. ..
Mr. Toleen .

N

Nir. Bauthman
Chicl Ci~rk

Mr. Clewe ...

Mr. Cofey

Teo Tatcird@s Lol

— v

T

.}?

{ Place. Reports that a gang wase—

{

Springs and his capture last night st
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;‘ M 8. Brpartment of Juntics
Maskington, B. €.
EAT:RLG June 3, 19%.

MEMORANDUM FOR_THE DIRECTOR

There is attached hereto a detailed memorandum
summarizing the evidence of harboring available against
John Zetzer about whom you inquired in comnection with a
newspaper dispatch dated May 2, 1936, quoting Zetzer as S dainited
claiming he was in the hands of the Director of the Bureau. K"’D

Through the use of the testimony of Jghﬁn;_nmk,.
) we will probably be able to convict Zetzer on a harboring

charge. The difficulty of proof lies in establishing that

Zetzer knew the identity of Karpis the other persons

participating in mexemettsvu.lgs mall robbery. According

, : to Brock, however, Zetzer was prefSent when the mail sacks
o : were rifled and the contents destroyed and it appears likely

that before our investigation in Toledo is completed, we will

develop further evidence showing guilty knowledge on the part

of Zetzer.
Respectfully
E. A. Tam.
Yoo this
‘ V"c'azconnbu & INDEXED 7 sfyé - /—Z_ﬁ_& ,?
Vs /$ ﬁ AN 15193550
Z 5 ) @y g‘t&_ B : P |

JUN 2.G 1830 | :
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ir, 2 Jo m.uq,

Folertl Bureav of Investigation,
ll'. Ea L"X—m&ﬂt of ‘u'u“.
Post Office Box Q12,

Chiergo, Iliinois,

Denr 8irs

It $5 wy desire thit you fanec!: tely imstitute & very
thorough rrd vigorous fmvestigstion looking towurd the disclisure
of evicence suffigient $o werrant the Gwm ~t proeeecin: with
herboring ehsrges sgainit John 2etzer,

Your stientior ir directed toc tha letter of the Cl-weland
Office to the Et, Paul Office ¢:sted June I, 1678, in which 4t s
shosn that Post Office Ins;ector Fo R. Casey, Tolado, Ohio,
recently inc derted to Sp-cirl Lgent Bynn thet Jpha ietser sand his
broti-r, Joe istrer, of Por-t Clinton, Ohio, Rrve Deen ~usrtionad
ty Fost Ofrice Inspretors orc h. ve furrisres in“orm-tion La licete
ir, doe Ho-coc, of Toleun, 4n tiue G:rretisville muil roihery; th:t
iet.er aixitted Joe koscoe mude arrinenente with hie to fly KerAds,
brocx sni. Hunter to Mot Sprin r, Arsan.=s and Tuisa, Oklshoas om
N\ Bovazter 8, 18:5,

i It woule appe:r deriritle for you to imaedisntely srran;e to

’ intarvioy Joe Zetzer and reiciervies Jobn letzer, in the hore of
obtsinin; further inforantion froz thea. I am, likevige, interosted
i obtuiring all postible infraztion stich might lecd ts the
prosecution of Joe Roucoe, on the ek rie of heving herbored mesl.ers
of the Xarjpis-Burker gang,

This mctter should be giver your fcmedi te and virarous
sttention, I desire t: be ¥e;t irnforsed cswrently as tu your plens
in tte hesboring invutu-uam to be pursusd in Teledo, Ohio and

( vieinity,
' e 0, YTy truly yours, )ﬁm,
i AL LD 4
‘ ' ‘

3 | N y
t C N TU1TER Jobn 1&ger Hoover, /
ct s Biroctor. /
ec=Cinc! mau o e 2/
O Cliveland o e

Ete Paml s e

S o <o



Federal Bureau of Inbestigation
3L 8. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box 4907
Jacksonville, Florida
June 15, 1936.

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigetion
Wesh:ington, D. Ce

J

RE: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases; et al.
Edwerd George Bremer, Victim.
' KIDIAPING.
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Buresu letter dated June 5,
1936, conceming payment for clothing purchased for,witness-
es who proceeded from Florida to St. Paul, Ninnesota, to ap-
pear in the second Brement‘frial.

I am forwarding herewith to the Bureau a voucher in
the amount of $470.21. It is noted in the Bureau letter the
total expense incurred in this matter is shown as $460.21.
However, it appears that an error of 810,00 was mede.

It should be stated that payment of the amount named
in the atteched voucher has not actually been made by reason
of the fact that I did not have this amount of cash available.
In the event it is impossible to bendle the voucher prior to
actual payment, if the Bureau will inform me, I will arrange
to raise the necessary cash.

Very truly yours,

R. B. Nathan
V)JJ Speciel Agent in Charge.
RBN:C
\ Enclosure.‘\-/ -
l ) REa Gicikip .
e \ /" ./v,)" \D\ | \

INLEXED

Jax #7-24
7’/aur\{ 19 93¢ |
/ ;
N )
S 'A\&\ ’
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Bibision of Jibestigation
M 8. Bepartnent of Justice g

B L D e —

Post Office Box 812
Chicaszo Illinois ; ' .

June 15, 1936 ;.

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, De C.

Re:  BRIXID

Dear Sir;

Assistant United States Attorney Austin Hall B
advised thet he had received 2 communicetion from the R |
Department advicsing that it had been deeided that the
facts in the harboring case pending ageinst Latthew
Gleason Justified prosecution,

This case came u» on June 8, 1936 and the
trial was continued at that time to June 30, 1936,

This office will keep in touch with Assistant

United states attorney Kall and follow prosgcutive
action and report same,

Very truly yours,

D. M. LADD, 3

Special Agent in Charge.

Des:fvv
CC Cincinncti

Ste Faul

Clevelard

R ~
EOORDED
+

7-82 Ny,
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Mr. Nathan

Mr. Tolson

Mr. Quinn

FROM: DIVISIO. ir1 & DIVISION #2
foz3-26
) ~ 1936.
] TO:
Director Files Section

Personnel Files
Chief Clerk's Office

___Identification Division

____ Mr. Edwards __Technical lLaboratory
. ____Mr. Clegg D1v1s1orf1ree /
i !
ot £ SUPERVISORS . }
‘76\ : % '
ﬁ' ; ____Mr. Chambers ____Mr. McIntire '
Mr. Emrich ___ Mr. Rosen
____Mr. Fletcher Mr. Smith
v . _Mr. Foxworth Mr. Soucy
. __ Mr. Hood ____Mr. Spear
(j ____Mr. Johnson ____Mr. Vincent
. —_Mr. Lindquist _____Mr. Weeks
* * * [
____ Miss Gandy ___ See Me Z//
___ Mrs. Fisher '___Send File
—_ - ———-—— __ Miss Gallavan ____Call me regarding t
____Miss Conlon ____Correct %:W
___ Mr. Ward __ Re-write
< ) C Typ1 ____Re-date / )
____Note and Return} D
___ Search, serialjze and route
¢
Inls is .2n vLo hurbered Voiney Duvic.

D O

E. A. TAMM - 5742.

e L T




roes Ciflce Liox 8le

Cafeccro -iarivolc
Tuns 1T Y 1204
~ epoclil s gent im Cher oy
’ vineiuuatiy Culos
_ | ke:
e DN esr Girs
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o In eonmnestion with the inmiutio‘ being ooncucted
- 7/ An this esse stops Lave been placoo. vari‘c eutorobiles by
b ’ respoctive field officess

- 3arad

At this tine it {s sug. escl field office, if
: it bas not elready done so, plac »mu “ 19354rlymoutk sedan,
> notor Noe PI32277¢, and 19.,.5«0 fudor selidn, motor number
- 2044337, whici wag recister "tis year 1935 in tlLe Ltate of

- Fesgre to Je L’.\Lott, 113 ixs¥ Btk Street, Coffeyville, iunsas,
: It 1e survested tht sll otier stops whicl Leve b el
7 . mrint.ined et the warious Btatc Motor Vehicle iureaus on otler
tuto~obiles thzr the abové be whticrewr imasuuel &s the
" ¢ Lccegeity Jor same no ]}Qger exiscc,e
;’

Ve, trulv yours,

Lo i Ly
upecitl rgsut ip Chargee

E VR u.fV'V /
: C. Brecu

itcu Pledéd officc

RECNORDBD i7,3 s \'\\ B

& Co A SRR O |

INDEXED ) , |
N \, o
\%: \ e\ I

— -

T S T e——
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7-576 June 15, 1936

8pecial Agent in Charge,
Aberdeen, South Dakota,

0
Re: Alvin Ksrpis, with aliuczes, ot al.g
' Edward George Brem. Victix -
ndnlping.

Dog.r 8ir:

Feferance 18 mace to the report of Specisl Agent ic Cherge
Eerner Harnl, datec at Aberdesn, South Dekota, Hoveaber 9, 1935,
which way the first inforastion in the possecsion of the Bureau to
the effect that onc Lr. Robert CarvillpfOrniston was poscidbly identi-
cal sith Dr. Joseph Pyiorsn. Eubseguent investigetion disclosed
thet the {ndividual representing himself =& Lr. Ormiston wus prolsbly

1 foentical with Balter Baysond{irsstrong. The reports discloss that

Arnstrong wie at one time intéreitod in the sale of luruat automobilep
in ¥iraneapolls, Minnesots, wni vicisity; that he becamé acquainted
with dr, Speeu Bellace, of dinot, Morth Lakots, during 1927, apd thot
during the tia¢ Arastirong wee engigecC in the sale of lurent autoxotilec
in ¥innespolis, Minnesots, be wae very friemdly with R, By 'Rsthtun,
who 16 now losateld in the Hosnoke Building, ¥inneapolis, nesots,
where he is emgaged in the broksrsge business.

4 letter froa tho. Cincinneil office to thec Aberdeen offiec,
Cuted Janwry 2, 1930, reflecte an interviev was had with ¥ies Theresa

yKrostue, who wes formerly of Fisher, Minnesota. It is ahown tlerein
" that she wa: friencly with Armstrong snc thet it was her understunding

he orizinated in Decetur, Illinois, and that he bhas & brother, Ralph
Arzstrong, sho wus & minister of the Presbyterien Church in Cineinnatd,
Ohio, another brother, Paul, and a sistar, Leila, the edircesses of the
last tao peracns being unimown. The sald letter also i{ndicates that
investigetion discloeed thst a Prestyterian minfster, Rslph Alexunder
Arastrong, sho 1s believed to be the brother of Walter Raymond Arustrong,
418 now ceceazed but that the recorcs of Lune Seminary, st Cincinnaty,
Ohio, disclosed tu:t Ralph Alexsunder Arastrong indicatec that hlz koze

—-——— e ————-

e at Panx, Illinois. [y
! - K
Ref ormoooﬁDED > IN%& l‘t,)ort of !poéiﬂ‘llmt‘ J é
NcGreth, &b dberdery, T . Lecenber 21, 1935, oc page 2 o'
which 1t is #hown m‘l‘. ape ‘RaxyPubrrie, of the Foderfu. Troneient Lanmp
&t Fargo, North Dokote, Gisliked §raiston enc thu since Ormistern hoc
claizec thit e had b?en p‘ng the |Rorke Progruss Adairistrsiiorn ir i

’ idw -

PRI IS AL}
et

L e

-
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SiC, sterceen. 2 e June 15, 1936 .

Brunson, Miscourl, which orginisetior is munaged by Walter 8,! Pharris,
fethor of Maux Phnrru, the litter secordingly wrote a letter ‘o hie
father descridbing Or~iston anc ezking his futher whet he knew corncercing
Orxieton. It sppeurs that Walter H, Phurris advised his son that Le kmew
Ormniston, but knew hia uncer a different neome, The address of Phurris
apparenitly is Perzounsl Lepurtment, Porks Progres: Adairistretion, Court-
house Building, Branson, Missouri.

' It 18 my desire thet all offices recciving coplez of tiis
letter izvediately reviem their files &nd conduct spproyriste investi-
getion looking towird the locstion of Dr, Oruiston, elims Armstronge.

It would appesr Lhct preferrec stteatiorn should be given by
the 8t, Louis office at Lecatur, Illinsis, in ar effort to locete the
fazily of Arazutrong. This investigition is authorised uith & vies to
veteraining defin‘tely whether Uraiston, eliaa Armctrong, cam poasibly
e identical with Ir. Joseph P. Mor:n,.

It is 0t feli thet the Buresu cal be sertein in this matter
unitil Nnmiston, aliue Araztrou;, i located amu interviemed., Your
vigorous snC ureferre. stleution suoulu bLe given to tuls sctter,

Very truly yours,

John Ydger Hoover,
Iiroctor,

gc-Ct, Paul

dr, Connelley, Chicago

Cincinnatli

Clsveland

Kensas City

St. Loule



Federal Bureau of Intrestigation

. 3. Bepartment of Justice
Post Cffice Box 4907
Jacksornville, Florida

RJU:IAL June 15, 1936

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Vasi ingtor, D. C,

Dear Sir: RE: BREKID
! There are being shipped by express today

the guns which were recovered following the apprehension of
#il11ia% “eaver and which were received from tle Bureau on
Jone 1, 1936, for use in the trisl of Myrtlé~Eaton here.

These gurs were turned over to me by the
Clerk cf the United States Distriet Court, Jacksonville,
Floride, and a receirt wes givez him, & cory of wiich re-
ceirt is beings ettached to the copy of this letter indicated
f.r the Technicezl Labzoratory., This shipment is beling murked
for ve attertion ¢f tie Tech.nicel Labora*cory.

Very truly yovurs,
[0 vathan

Ro Bo Kathan ’
Specinl Agezt in Charge.

LA

y -

N

\ Encl. Orige b/l

)4 e

cc - %Ech. Lab: (Encl) \ e o

S RECORDED
. .
3 D“o}'.:x_r"] ’ / - " - /
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UNIT:ED STATES PISTRICT COURT
S)JTIERR DISTRICT O FLORIDA

¥o. 56389=J)=Criminal

'I

U..ITED S8TATES OF AMERICA

Ryrtle Eaton, alias Jane
Osborne, alias ¥rs, J, ¥,

Osborne

RECEIPT

Recclived of Edwin R, Williams, Clerk of United
States District Court for the Southern District of Florida,
the following described fireams and accessories which were
filed in evidence at the triasl of the above entitled cause

June S, 1836 as follows:
Exhitit Ho, Descriptiion

23 & 24

®
P8 3B ERS
8

8

» 8 &

June, 193G,

b § &mtg\m, ¥inchoster Repeating, Nodol 42-~,410
Mo, 3439

1 Colt Automatic Pistol 38 Cal. Wo. 112352

1 Colt Automntic Pistol .38 Cal. No, 113038

1 Colt Automatic Pistol .45 Cal. No, 345132

1 Colt Automatic Woodsman .22 Cal. Mo, 35506
1 Colt Revolver 45 Cal. Mo, 104773

1 Shotgun, Remington Ropeator No, 261109,
corplote with ense - £ barrels

1 Multishot olip for Colt .45 Cal. Automsatie
5 Clips for Colt 38 Cal. Automatic
2 Clips for Colt Boodsman
Dated at Jacksonville, Florida this ____{_2_9-'&___ day of

poc : &@“%' =

ral Duroau of

Investigation, United States Departmeni

of Justioce

D et T YTy
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Post Offiee Box 812
Chieugpo Illimois

Special amgent in Chargs,
Cincinmeti, Ohio,
Re: _BHIKID

Dear Sirs

June 15, 1935

The sane OClydd Eimerick, alias GC. Dimm.. has been

mentioned on verious ococasions éuring the iav

tigaiion 4in this

Shortly after she kidnaping of kdward GCeorg ezer

Nimerick's mnaze was prominently mentioned with that ef various
macjbers of the BarkereXsrpis gang &s 8 possihle muspect in this

kiunepinge

Investication riade subsejuent $o the springc of 1034
lmg failed t- ghow any connsctions Nimerick had with the kidnepe

ing of Braiar,

However, 1t 4s kmovu thLat Nimeric: wes e foruer

associote o members ef tiLe Barkere. urpis gang anx: was beli. vec
et one time to heve been one of the perpetracors of the Feirbury
bank robbery, Fairbury, hebraske, wkich took plesce on pril ¢,

198,

It hee now Been definitely esceriained that thia bank

roodery wes cai.dtte. by cawers of the Barker=Xa@Ppic gni e

wboulld Limerie’ be loe ter. he suoui. be juestioned ct
to sny knouledge he has eoncerning instant kidneping aui becuwuse
of kis erisinel wctivities and kmoxrm contactas Le mloulc be Juestioned

as to hic knoviedge of she undervorid in generul and particularly as
to th: underworld of .t. Psul eoni . imneepolis, . innepoti.

Yor the information of field office- receiving copies of .
Suis letter, the following descripiion of Kimerick e glven:

Age: 34 years in 1931
Beight:
veight: 170 pounds
Build: Medium
Kyes: Blue

bBair: Brova

S feet 9 5/4 inehes

ey

Complexion: Medium
Color: ©\white
Mationslity: Amarican
Hesidsnce given as
Mimneapolis, Minnesota
Bern: Farsors, Kensas

Les Moizes, Jowa Poliec

Departacnt dos 9024,

wi STV /

CC osure:u
&€ Tielo ofilic

7e3:

Very $ruly yours,

R OYL 4 '
T T 12

AN P ()

LN



, Bzj yood Street “wiiomal Tenk Twildimg
E R Trenton : Yew Jercey

e | |  June 1¢, 193

, virector,
Y relzrnl Turenu of Investigatign,
Teshinzton, . Ce .

’ - « : ~
, - %o TTID

3
/

A= v |
=S NS B - p =t g g s e e
N 10T e TECTIICEDI TLARD ITOT
£
=&Y lecr Lir:
=y, '
= .\'k Therc are enclosed heraiith the following

ine

+

l‘.‘;e;isfr.ration cerc number }3[;11,1
":laridf;e TMotel, “+lcniic lity,

. v e Jerre;r, in the nie of T, R
Y . e - N . - -
" JL Y I, Tonfon, Znsleond, doted
TLOLT A
o Te2=3E,

fessese checl: numler $322, Ciaricdpre
Zo*el, for room wl4-17 ard & room

‘ meno for the Clarid e “otel, cated
i 5"’2"36‘.

'ww':mn": oty
/

i

Copy aud S
r ey
4
/

In view ol the foct thet the rodus opersndi followed
Ly . e Jerkencon is quite similur to that followed b “illiem Tlmer -
xf'e:-.d, 1 "17E), it is reguested that the sijznnture . ., Jeakenson on
re;istretion cord "130)1 be compared with the Imowm handvriting of
3i1licm TMmer [ ead, It is rejuested that these exhibits be returned
4o the Trenton Office elter the; have served tiheir purpose e&s it hes

hee~ reguested thot the be returned to the Cloridge “otel, [tlantie

S, ??‘J.., -el
’3 Ver. truly yours, . . . . ¥ _‘7".."{—:’-- .
S ~ REcorDED & mNDEXED |- S ] b— /REYS

e Lo TICTIEOIT, O
> : + e - . - : DT
Specirdl Joont &n Chargoe o 00 b

‘.H<. ) . 'v "




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION #m
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ’ :

Laboratory Report

Case: . BREKID B Number: g9.s57¢-12015

Specimens: p.576-12015 A. One registration eerd fl3441, in the name of
e We Jenkenson, London, England, dated 5-2-36,
" E. One beggage sheck #9323 for room #616-17,
. C. One room memo dated 5-2-36 for room #616 & F617,

!

Examination requested by: Trenton

Date received: . .
6=18=38 (mch « 9:00 AY) (i’t’}

. . . ’

Examination requested: Document :'

6’ L]
Result of examination: _?,,— . JM Examination by: I'ick er.fnr (27
7 ? —— . :":
T YT T LY LY N
RITURN SFECI? S o~ .
\" F3
g = 2 ) N L. '
N
‘w "\
RS
< 4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION #0 ﬁji_
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

——— Case: | Number: -

( Specimens:

Examination requested by: ~

> _ Date received: Q;?r' # ’
Examination requested: ;?

ml.

-_ - Result of examination: Examination by:

- n X /’ )
s V(
O I ek,

%> S«
“ N .
P T (M=
/ , -
- )7 z 7 m
£ K=
P £
_ef:f‘: —
f [ 7 - “‘:/7
el ) A
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4

vy’ ,
I ienf W

A -7/7( /’:;: i

[t,;,f,:,,af' -

, ' : ’

| . I4(,g,1( /‘r’ - (L‘.(' e & i / %
. ' / A/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 10375
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '

Laboratory Report

Case: =2 T0 " Number: 7-576-12015

Specimens: 7-575-12015 £, One registration cerd #13<41, in the nese of
! Vo Jeukenscn, London, Ercisrd, dated S-2-36.

" Z. Cne bLaggare creck %3225 for room #616-17.
" C. Cne rcoom memo dated 5-2-36 for room #316 & F17.

Examination requested by: mrerton
Date received: £-13-20 (mch - 9:0C i)

Examination requested: pocwrent

] . : ,W ’ - - - . -
Result of examination: ST oS Examination by: Az-el 1
/, s
-"4 ‘¢ r . Q
RETUR SPECILIE'S o ‘
YaREnt

(

[
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S
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CAAES .
Jul:s 2, 1456,
‘.}.\-‘th"‘\"’_ . > .
7-L76 12015 -
28
'; ¥r. Ls Lo Richmond, -

Fedcral Bureau of Invastigation,
Us 3+ Departrment of Tustice,

> e e <t o

. 424 Fedsral Sui:dinr, .
L Trentcn, New Jersey.
N Re: Brekid, t
Deer Cis:
5 4
. 1 "
s ' Reference is made to Laeborstory Report {10375, 4in eonnection
with the atove-entitled onse.
. In uwocordanes with the statasant cont:-.inéd therein, there -
- are recturned Lsrowith the follorin~ s;sci-ens, photorr~phic oories of
the sazz having decn male for the completion of our filass: “
- 7-576-10C1F /‘. ®ns roristritior errd <1441, ir the ncue of
/ Ye we Jertoerson, Lordon, zn~iland, doted i'ny £, 1¢306. _
—_— /"4. fne bue~rre cteck 9270 for rooms © 316-17.
/Ce Lne rocii T@ND antcl i ey 2, 1% for roons wlb
. ‘”Na_nd fU17.
{L‘:},:’u,f;.“uv‘ e, . -
'— | e it Jery truly yours, /
i . ‘ '-\ ; ‘
(X3 ” LY a2
JU - 0TS ‘)/0]* (
.o Jsohn Rdgqar joovar,
FEDEOLA, Bone s G poviz il o Directcr.
l_ CF Dtrar:m 1 Jisiit
'?‘,'

R I
Inclosurs 711429547 ' , ?" ~
Y

o b e
o n' .. e
o E "‘ ., ',r
. — ' ’”
- V4 C. é,' .

REGISTIRYD MAIL
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\
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- —— -
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CC = Stn P.ul

Cincinnet! \
!r. Connellay, Chicaro \ \
Cleveland

Cricaro ' ’ ‘}
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827 broad Street kationai Bank Building.
Trenton ~ hew Jersey

v

‘Jure 16, 1986, .

$pec el Agent m'charp, : , SN s
Jeaoisor.vile, Floride. ° SRR R

“Bes ALVIN KARPIS yy, ot ca
ED+AXD GECRGEUBREMER, Vietim
~ KIDKAPING.

Dear Sir:s : - »

Reference is msde to bureau letter am ¥ay 21, 1235
& copy of which was desi neted for ymar office, wvngrein &t wus foona.
requested ar. elfort be mcce to loocte Crepory iJ\ oiomo of RIVAR 'i*“
bewark, Lew Jerse;, so tlhict a subpoena mipfkt be served ox him
at sows time in the future for his ap.eararoce lr Kismi, Floriae,.
durin; Septaxber, 1956. IR

ihe recorus al the Jeo J. Fost Cfilce] Folise Leaie :
.-iTters, Telephcne Cocpan; &nd cther source: @ irferzalicr heve
becn checxec at hewark reiziive to tuis smatter Without resulis. .
The Le Seo iarshal's uffice at Trenton, hew Jersey enc Nevarx, - -
Lew versey have been ooutactec relative to the {nformation in 5
thelr possessiv.. at the ti.e they attespted to loocete Codomc .~ . =
icr the purpces of servi., him with ¢ subpoena ani they advise
they ao not recall their sefforts to locete Codomo, however, tac
records in that office refleot the subpcens for Codomec was re-
turnel to the Us 8. Marshali's office at Lkiami, Florida, on '
key &, 1950, It is believe: this subpoens may oontain 1nforntioa
relative to Codomc's address shile in Newark and it is requested .
any inforzation in this subpoena which aight be of value in
locating Codomo be obtained and forwarded the ?untcn oftioe u
scon as possible. : ‘ :

. R

! . ' Very truly yours, L
O
IXDEXFED ;_’ forgu o, nl /
Ire s.e tiooieenia t (e I 1y
| sl ;.‘:, ~lal aent in GnarW-:f
P e e e e T : ’ i
. { U S irarTi oo e ;
"" | c- -~ ..are»‘.w/\JU 20 1935 i“ . “*..*iu-‘; :
I FiLE




s ﬁué‘;i:Téast Sﬁﬁg;f
Buﬂ"-lﬁ. E,_x. ' ;
I ~:a Ill u. ‘”‘~
Specinl igent im Cherge I
:}to Pml. u’?&' .‘ - , '_E B
T e MDD
Deer Sir: i
1th reference to the sbove entitled mattar & . G
.~ O \regies cf the file 1a this cffice disclosos that e larre apomnt .

- of/F nscam maoney was passed tn the Buffrlo 4istriot, sad fram @
recent cuntact sith Special ipent S. %, linrdy by sn epeat cf tiis
cffice, 1t is understacd that Kernis at cor abrut the tiw Shyt -
the mtie; vas bein- -e.sed in Faff:leo end wiciniyy, hel. . r:is) -
made ¢ trip throuy- i - York Bt-io. ﬂ’-"‘"‘ - ‘

‘ v It 18 believed thut if Kerpis were Shorou-hly
irterrugetel relstive tc his essccintes and ccntazts in Buffelc
o 7 yigluity, Bulliciert evidends minlit be secured unr v §3°
rbie cherpgel Lizht be plece” sorinst fnéividunls locs ted
in o0 as=drict 2 oversd b 4iet wffice. T

1t is, therefore, s ectfully reguested that
Fer,iis be interviessd in this Tegard, securing sny and pll
Infomrntior - ich he a!'~" ¢ possess, .

H
Very truly ycurs,

: B, ¥, BiCKEYT
Special igent in Charge
7-11 J
ec: Buresy
Sric-ge
Jin: ‘anaty

SITNCN TN ” g i G b
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gfehera[ :ﬁurwu of Infrestigation
U. S, Bepariment of Justice

" P. 0. Box ﬂ66
° Cimoinnati, Ohio

( PERSONAL and com-*xm!f;u.

. EJC:MGR
A4 / 7-43

O/ "\ Director,

) Federal Bureau of Investigation,
@ / Washington, D. C.
> Re: "BREKID," {\é
’ Dear Sir: /\\c"
- Reference is made to_Bureau Jetter of Juna 12, 1936,

~ in which immediate investigation was instructed as to Joe and John
Zetzer for the possibility of particularly showing the harboring
charge as against Joe\aoscoe and John Zetzer,

John Zetzer is the pilot who flew Karpis, Hunter

and Brock to Hot Springs, Arkansas from Fort Clinton, Ohio, November 8,

) ; 1935, after the Garrettsville Train robbery, and as to which, as

</ indicated in the file, the Post Office Inspectors advise that

apperently Joh!b(Brock furnished them with information the mail
sacks were burned in the presence of John Zetzer, at his place of
business at Port Clinton, and other things ocourred which definitely v
involve him with the train rodbdery. “oc,_'\, V.

f(‘ Please refer t:}g{rsonu and confidential letter f
N of 28, 1936, to the Buread, enclosing copy of a letter I sddressed
to the Cleveland office undeér¥ this same date, which outlined the plan
C of investigation to be carried on to show various persons responsible

for harboring the subjeets in this case, smong which was included’
John and Joe Zetzer and Joe Roscoe. The investigation has proceeded
with this plen in mind, es is Teflected in my letter of Jume 17) 1938,
from Toledo, to the Bureau, report of Special Agent X, J, Wynn, .
BE— Cleveland, dated Juns IS;: 1936, and two reports whickh will go forward - -
this week end from the Cleveland Office. 7_ A Y/ /) — ' 20 ) )k

My purpose in calling attention to the situation as
to John Zetzer at this time, in view of the instructions above indicated

2 lgb.') \}' PN YT o . -
NI IO SN T ks

BT T e U S SRS T B L VY oo N Ry WU ot T LI R ATC R z;:;’v{'-g(«.:{t_‘_?7~}y_t LT SETIGT Y AL O IR e st T .




is that the Cleveland Office indicated in their letter of June 3,
1936, that possibly Jobn Zetzer haigznvolved Joe Roscoe in the
Garrettsville Train robbery and it noted, that notwithstanding
this situation apparently the Post Office Inspectors have not
endeavored to pick Joe Roscoe up in this connection, and it is my
opinion that possibly they are having difficulty im holding this
individual in line to testify as sgainst Roscoe and this situation
| believe concerns the relationship existing with the Post Office
Inspectors in the Northern District of Ohio, and while we, of
course, owe no apologies to the Post Office Inspectors for any
investigation we may conduct, in view of their past activities,

as reported to the Bureau, still it is believed that if any undue
acticn ia taken as against John Zetzer again at this time, it might
give them some cause to say we had eliminated the possibility of
Zelzer's assisting them as concerns Joe Roscoe,

After considering the above situation, if you desire
that we immediately proceed in investigative inquiry as against
John Zstzer and Joe Roscoe, particularly, please advise,

CC Cleveland
Chicago
8t. Paul



(“~ 7

- S
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
= . . = DIRECTOR ’

- - Federal Burean of Infestigation
I S, Bepartnent of Justice
EAT: I Bashington, B. €.

- . June 13, 1936. -

EENMORANDUM FOR Tﬁm%

Time ~ 11:45 A. M. o)
' RE: ALVIN KARPIS

'
Vhile talking to iMr. Connelley on other matters, I advised him

' Special Agent in Charge Stein called relative to a letter he had received
- froufPost Office InspectorfBriggs :Iﬁ vhich he advised he wanted to inter-
vie Karpis about thefGarrettsville train robbery because the Grand Jury
. meets in the neer futire, the purpose of the interview primarily being
/// to ascertain facts concerning other participants in the robbery.
/
/
’\p

‘lj,'();_) (Y B

Mr. Connelley suggested that we tell the Post Office Inspector
it will be all right for him to interview Karpis but that we will have an
Acent presigy at the time of the interview. This will keep us froa being

"

accused offdlacxz of cooperation end will keep us in the clear. I told him
Karpis is angry with Agent Sam licKee and I thought it would be a good idea
to have McKee present when Briggs interviews Karpis. -

¥r. Connelley advised that most of the Post Office Inspectors

in that vicinity have been cut $500 for lack of cooperation and that
Brizgs 1s one of the worst; that Mr. Stein probably mesn't Headricks when
he szid Briggs always cooperated with kir. Conneller. Mr. Commelley said
Post Office Inspector Casey is the only one who plays fair. I advised ~ b
ninm I would talk to you about it and advise you it is his opinion and N
mine that this request can not be turned down; that Mr. Connelley is N
afreid United States Attorney Freed will hold it against tae Bureau. < O
'y
~
~

I advised him Mr. Stein will be aunthorized to answer ir. Briggs! r_
letter, telling him that he can interview Karpis but someone froia the
Bureau will be present at tne time. Mir. Connelley suggested ¥r. Brig:s
be told Karpis is under the constant guard of an Agent of this Bureau
at all tines and he has to be interviewed under these conditions.

R¥CORDED
- &
INDL2XED




- Federal Burean of Infestigation
- . 8, Brpariment of Pustice
,  P. 0. Box 536
i los Angeles, Califomie
June 13, 1936
T- M= 12079
Director - - o — / ) /7
Federal Bureau of Investigation RECHRDED -
Washington, D. C. s |
Re: BREKID INDEXED {‘}3}
Dear Sir: e a N S

Reference is made to the telegram from thies office dated May 23,
1936, concerning press reports of accounts opened at various banks at
Los Angeles by an individual giving the name of DONALB<®TRG. You
were advised in the above telegram that altbough press releases indi-
cated that the Department of Justice was investigating this matter, no
action was being taken by this office, except to determine if WIILIAM
EIMTR-MCAD might be identical with Berg.

Photogrephs of Williem Elmer Mead were exhibited by Special Agent
T, E. Billings et a few of the benks where &ccounts were opened but no
identifications were made of Berg as being William Elmer Mead. Under
date of Mey 26, 1936, the locel newspapers carried a story to the effect
that Doneld Berg had been located and his true name was Brun lberg
and thet Dalberg had exrlained to the local police that accounts head
been opened in Los Angeles at numerocus benks under a fictitious name in
order to prevent relatives from securing his money for the support of a

minor daughter. :

Special Agent Billings conferred with Detective Lieutenant H. C.
Lindley of the Fugitive Detail, Los Angeles Police Department, and he
advised that he was satisfied that Dalberg's explamation of the various
bank accounts was correct and that the deposites were not made up of
stolen currency. Lieutenant Lindley further stated that some of the
currency deposited by Dalberg hed been checked by the Federal Reserve
Bank but the Federel Reserve Bank advised thet it was not counterfeit.
So far.as can be ascertained the serial numbers of the currency depo-

sited were not retained by any of the beanks or by the locel police
department.

A copy of the clipping from thofﬁs Angales Pires of May 26, 1936,
which contains a story of the location of Dalberg and his explanation
of the deposits, is tranamitted herewith.

'/&V,. v truly yours,
S funson 20 -

TEB/EL Special Agent in Charge
Encls,



Bruno Dalberg, the “mystery man” for whom police have
been looking for days in an attempt to solve the puzzle of
$27,000 deposits in twenty-two banks here. He says he was
trying to avoid suit by relatives. Times photo

P ikl
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Finding of Man Solves
‘Rich Stranger’ Riddle

In a meek, ﬁ'ft-spoken. bespectacled account clerk with a trace -
of a German accent police last night found the mystery man for
whom they had been searching since last Wednesday when he
Icicposited a total of $27,000 in twenty-two different banks and then
! disappeared. — Qr =

1 TRYING TO BALK RELATIVES

Giving his name as Bruno Dal-
berg, 52 years of age, of SBan Fran-
cisco, the man, wearing the same
dark suit and horn-rimmed glasses
he had on when he appeared at
the various banks to make his de-!
! 'posits, was found in an apartment
at 327 South Hope street. He was
discovered by Detective Lieutenants
Koehn and Lindley, assisted by
Burns Agency detectives.

He informed suthorities his mys- |
terious proceedings in placing the:
large deposits in 30 many benks|
here were in an effort to balk}
relatives who were attempting to
procure part of the money for their
support of his young daughter.

EXPLAINS USE OF NAME

“I used the name Donald Berg,”

he told Chief of Detectives Harry
Seager and Detective Lieutenants
Koehn and Lindley of the fugitive
detal]l, “to throw them off my
‘path after they had found several
iweeks ago that I was living in San
i Franclisco.
i *1 had hoped to save the money
-myself and then when my daughter
‘:eomes of age give most of it to her
imyself. I saved the money by living
very frugally. I never made very /
high salaries, working most of the
time as a bookkeeper, stenographer |
or in other clerical work, but what » !
.1 did make I tried to save.”

“While in 8an Francisco, where 1
have been living the past ten years,
I kept my money in nine different
banks. While there I went under
the name of Ben Dalling in order
to make it more difficult for my in-
laws to find me.

LEARNED SUIT IMPENDED

“Several weeks ago, when 1
learned from an aid society in San

- Prancisoo t my identity was
known and b't.t‘:'&!“u!y--rellt.ivm were
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-Banks to

Cash Placed in Many

2o

O

Dodge Suit

(Continued from First Page)

going to start proceedings against
me to try to get some of the money
for the support of my daughter, 1
went to all the banks, withdrew
the money and came this city.

“That was on the ISth of this
month that I withdrew the money.
The following day I came to Los
Angeles, -Several days later I de-
posited the money at the varjous
banks here.”

In Dalberg’s possession were found
two black suitcases and an umbrelia.
In one of the bags detectives found
a large quantity of unused postage
stamps which they estimated will
amount to $50 or $60 in value.

VAST CORRESPONDENCE

Dalberg explained he carried the
large quantity of stamps because
of his vast amount of correspond-
ence,

The daughter now living in New
York with her grandparents, Mr.
and Mrs. Joseph Weiss, at 1550 Rose-
dale avenue, is named Eugenie, he
said, and is 12 years of age.

He said she has been in the keep-

Eugenie Dalberg

ing of Mr. and Mrs, Weiss for more
than ten years.

His wife, Frieda, from whom he
had been separated three times,
died last June, he told authorities.

WORKED FOR COUNTY

1 did not want to get married
again,” he said. “I wanted to wait

until my dau r came of age.
Then I wr‘ﬂ%}‘ to bring her out
here with me. I intended to set

up & home for her and give her
moet of the money.”

While in S8an Francisco Dalberg
said he resided at 640 Eddy street.
His most recent employment in that
city, he told detectives, was as a
clerical worker in the County Alse:-l
sor'’s office, where he worked for;
more than two months before let.v-f
ing the position last month.

Mrs. Carrie Panton, manager of
the 8an Francisco apartment house
in which Dalberg resided, said
when reached at the apartment
last night that he lived very fru-,
gally. He worked part of the time
and was often out of & job, she
stated. .

CAME FROM Gmmm !

He explained he kept his money’
in so many different banks in 8an
Francisco for the same reason as his
placing the wealth in a number of
banks jn this city—to keep the
child’s guardians from seeking to
attach it.

Before living in 8an Francisco,
according to his story, he previous-
ly resided in 8t. Louis, Denver and
New York City. He held clerical
positions in each of these cities, he
said. He came to the United States
from Germany more tlnn thirty
years ago.

LIVED ON §30 PER MONTH

*I always tried to live as eco-
:nomically as possible without mak-
'ing & miser of myself,” he said n

.explaining how he accumulated his

wealth. “I tried to live on $25 or
$30 & month, always with the idea
in mind of some day giving what

§: I had saved to my daughter.”

‘When first coming to Los Angeles,

' Dalberg, it was learned, stopped at
" the Rosslyn Hotel. William W. Mc-
. Keighan, manager of the hotel, was

instrumental in directing detec-
.tives to the apartment where lle

P |'was finally located.

ALLOWED TO GO HOME . :
After questioning by police, Dll-'
bercwnsulowedtoretumtohls’
apartment. Chief of Detectives
Seager said he is firmly oconvinced |
of the truth of the man’s story.

In order to give the authorities
an opportunity to make a further
check o ps he had in his
possession, Dalberg voluntarily left
them with police.
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gfeheral ?.gureau of glnﬁesﬁgaﬁnn
H. 8. Bepariment of Justice

P. 0. B&X # 1525,
PITTSBURGH,  PA.

June 15, 1936.

Director,
Federel Bureau of Investigation,
_""'ashington, Dc Co

re BREXID
Dear Sir:
Reference is rade to Bureau letters dated
December 11, 1935, and April 28, 1936 (7-576).
There is trensmitted herewith an adéditionsl
~~1list, furnished by the*Teder: 1 leboratories, Imc.,
Plttsburgh Pennsylvenia, reflecting sales of Thompson

sub-r.achine guns in the Stete of New Jersey, from
November, 1928, to July, 1934.

Very truly yours,

oL e

Special Agent in Charge.
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THE FOLLCWINS IS A LIST OF:

TZQIIPS N STRIACEINE SUNLS SOLD IN

NEY JERSEY

FR0¥ NOVEI'FER 17, 1928, TC JU'LY 26, 1934, AS FAR AS
THY RECO=DS 0T T¥ T8 DF-ICE DISTT Sk

PURCEAST: DATY QUANTITY SERIAL I.OS.
J.=.Sturm,c/0 Cranford poliice Lent.
11/17/28 1 5491
Czief Sanford,
solice vdct., Hillside 8/20/29 1l 7176
K. C. -odie, Secaucus s 11/27/29 2 7085 'f¥yl1l -
Coler:el Stone,N. J. Prison,Trenton )
12/29/29 7
6407 66cy 7313 6901
76¢Y 6103 o866
Traffic Tureau,Falcwin Ave. B320 cl2v
Jerse: Cit; >olice Dept. 3/25/30 4 50b1 ©7b3
rolice Dﬁpt.ﬁorth Eerzin 4/15/30 1 7338
Police Dept., Pasraic 4/16/30 1 6502
Eders.rundsen County ,Folice Dept.
v'est ond hewark Ave.Zrid_-e Hackensack R.ver
Jercey City 5/10/30 2 9366 9022
Cor..isszicner Tarr,Clifton 7/23/30 1 5737
Crier C.leman,Irvin-ton -olice Te_t.
s/5/30 1l 8000
rollce Le.t.,=d-ewater 10/30/30 1 8244
Criet ol rolice "ulcalhy
&7-3¢ orrell St. gl zaveth 11/7/30 2 8864 BULS
Pclice veot., Lecnia 11/7/30 1 7458
Crzer’ of police,Fort Lee -
Tergen County 12/17/30 1l 2878
Crhief of Police Valter,
Cuancy Lane, Trenton 1/3/31 2 8597 BYY6
Ci.iel Davis, Rariten Township Fo.ice Deot.
Yew Erunswick 2/7/31 1 7993
Police Deot. Dumont 2/11/31 1 4925
Crief Kildutf, Bayonne 2zolice Lept.
o/14/32 1 11785
King Auto Finance(Consignment Fed. Lao. Salesman)
219 jicrth Cergen St. Trenton 8/26/32 1 2072
'. J. State Prison, Trenton 6/10/33 K] 14339 7197 5949
Zuartermaster, Raritan Arsenal, lictucnen
6/19/33 10
b44o 644y BY2O 6413 6935
6774 '7¢80 8100 o586 6592
rederal Sales (Consignment)
35c jlorthn 7th St. Cariden 2/5/34 1 6342
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‘ wGT ASER DATE QUALTITY SEIAL KOS,
Jersev 21ty nl.-~e D=nt.¥Motor Patrol cureau 3169 1266
; bog Communipaw Ave. 4/26/%4 4 7269 1836
i
kEudscn County, Court House
trosecutor oi the Pless, TJersey City
("un sit=amped'=udson Covnty, T. J.
rrosector's Ntfice Y¥o. 1) 5/8/34 1 12020
Jercse; City -Ctlice Dest.’otor Fatrol Zureau 3526 6900
o2 "o oninaw Ave.Jerse City b5/11/34 4 1662 3234
lormiovtn CGounty,Frosecutort's 0fiice -
c/c Crook,Cniet of Detectives,
1C16 4tn Ave.hsbury °ark 5/24/34 1 754 [
Jersey; City -~plice Lept..iotor Patrol rureau Bbyb6 6420 '
5c2 Comauninaw Ave. 5/24/34 4 671y 1717 [1
[
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE °R'G|M@ AT Cmc innati . mio. Jax FILE NO. 7.24 -
z REPORT MADE AT I DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE 8Y ;1
H - WHICH MADE
Jecksonville, Floridae 6/15/36 6/12/36 Ge Se Goshomn
TITLE C) CHARACTER OF CASE
ALVIN KARPIS, with alieses; et ale
Edward George Bremer, Victim. KIDNAPING.
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
’ 3
s o June 7, 1936, one Robert FoReed changed ’
\ his address from General Delivery, Jackson- )

ville, Florida, to Genersl Delivery, los An-
geles, Californis.

P.
REFEREICE: Letter from Cleveland Bureeu Office 6/8/36.

DETAILS:

Toledo, Ohio, Special Agent Be. Jo Wynn learned that one Robert{Reed was a bar tender
in 1934 durinc the period various members of the Karpis-Campbell mob were hanging
out at the old{Casino Club in Toledo, Ohio, operated by Bert and Ted Angus.

Reference letter advises thet from a conjldential source at

Reference letter also states that Reed, in comversation with
the confidential source, stated that Dre bMoren wes killed in the immediate vicinity
of the Casino Club after he became boisterous; that his body was dumped in e barrel,
covered with cement, and after two days dumped into leke Erie; also, that on one
oceasion certain policemen picked up two men and three women, possible members of
the mob, and took them to poltce headquarters and booked them on suspicion, but
thet Ted Angus called CaptainiTiminey, of the police department, and "squared® the
matter before the persons were photographed or fingerprinted.

Reference letter states that Reed is described as being over
8ix feet in height, very slender, end about thirty years of age. * It 1s reported
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thset he is in bed health, suffering from a heart ailment. So far es
known, he is not employede

Inquiry at the General Delivery window et Jacksonville, Floride,
disclosed only one Robert Reed known to the General Delivery Clerks, that ‘
being Robert F. Reed, who, as of June 7, 1936, requested that his mail §
be forwarded c¢/o General Delivery, to Los Angeles, California. The Gen- '
eral Delivery Clerks edvised that Reed had called for his meil several
times, but they were unable to advise over what periods of time, or to
furnish eny description whatsoever of Reede. - F

UNDEVELOPED LEAD:

The LOS ANGELES OFFICE, at Ios Angeles, Celiformnis,
is requested to ascertain whether Robert Reed is receiving : B
meil at Los Angeles at General Delivery, and, if so, to
discreetly ascertain his exact address.

Reference letter edvises thaet Reed should not be in-
terviewed at this time as it is possible more definite
information mey be developed et Toledo, Ohio, concerning
his knowledge of the activities of the mob at the Casino
Club, which information may be of value in talking to
him in view of the fact that he is reported to be close
to Ted Angus end very reluctent to give information.

PENDING .
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)Ql"’IN EDGAR HOOVER Mir. Torwen 7
Federal Burean of Infestigation /,( ’ML/

Mr. ~vathan ..

Mr. Clegg ............

L 8. Bepartment of Justice Mr. CoSey ...

. Kr. Edwards ... __..

KPM/AEK ﬁasllmgtnn, ;B a. Ji Mr. Ecan ...
7—576 N Mr. Fuzworth .
A Mr. DocUs oL ]

June 15, 1936

MEZORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR ﬂi{i ]

Re: BREKID e e,

According to information received from
Specizl Agent in Charge E. J. Connelley, Agents
R. C. Surzn and D. P, Sulliven hesve now been sent to
Toledo, Ohio, in order to expedite the investigation
at that point.

There have been no developments in this
case for the week ending June 13, 1936.

Respectfully,

K. R. McIatire.



Federal Burean of Investigation

H. &, Bepartment -of Fustice

P. 0. BOX 1469,
LITTIE ROCK, ARKANSAS,
' JUNE 14, 1936.

Mrectoi-,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Weshington, D. C.

/

)

S RE: EREKID.
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau communication of June 6,
1936, (7-576) eddressed to the El Paso Bureau office a copy :
of which was furnished this office and wherein mention is made
of the fact that Karpis claims to have seen the writer "when o
the agents first went down to Little Rock looking for him", ‘

Yor the information of the Bureau, I presume that
Karpis has reference to last October when he was residing on T
Leke Eamilton near Hot Springs, Arkansas, I am advised that ’
at this time Special Agent B, L, Demron and Special Agent R,
C. Coulter made certain inquiries near Lake Hamilton, and I
believe that {t is possible that Karpis later heard that there
were two agents of this Bureau who made inquiry concerning him
and that thisp information was received by Karpis from a person
who {8 now nI:onfidential informant of this office. The Bureau
records, of éourse, will indicate that at this time I was at
Phoenix, Arizons, o.nd he ocould not possibly have seen me on
this occasion.

In the event that the statements of Karpis referred ,
t0 his most recent trip to Hot Springs, at which time he resided -
in the Woodcock house near Malvern, you are advised that I hed I
not been in Hot Springs until the morning of the raid on March -
30, 1936, since the time I was assigned to the 0ld Memphis of- -3
fice several years ago, which leads me to the conclusion that -
Karpis is trying to impress the Bureau with the fact that he .
had in his possession & great deal more information concerning
the movements of the Bureau's Agenta than he sctually did have,
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~
In the event Karpis should elaim that he saw me in
Little Rock, this may possibly be true, but I take it that
the statements made by him referred to having seen me at
Hot Springs, which statements are, of course, untrue,
Very truly yours,
MON FLETCHER,
~ Special Agent in Charge.
\
- CF:CHS
N 7-2
/
occ St. Paul
cc Cleveland

ec Cincinnati
cc Mr. E, J, Connelley at Chicago
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FEDERAL BUREAU 0% INVESTIGATION

l'; -

. /FBOM: DIVISION, & DIVISION #2 i
- / 1936. )
P v e —_— o ===
_){ngrector ____Files Section
Mr. Nathan Personnel Files o/
Mr. Tolson ____Chief Clerk's Office g
___Mr. Quinn ___Identification Division ,
Mr. Edwards Technical Laboratory e, .
__Mr. Clegg Division Three
' Mechanical SBCtii;///A
SUPERVISORS
__ _Mr. Chambers ____Mr. McIntire
____Mr. Emrich Mr. Rosen
Mr. Fletcher ____Mr. Smith
____Mr. Foxworth _____Mr. Soucy
| ____Mr. Hood Mr. Spear -
i __Mr. Johnson Mr. Vincent
P - __ _Mr. Lindquist Mr. Weeks
* * L
} _— o ——
! ____Miss Gandy See Me
) ____Mrs. Fisher Send File
! ' __ __Miss Gallevan Call me regarding this
i )) /) __ __Mise Conlon Correct
: Mr. Ward . Re-write .
__ _Typists Re-date
__ M Note and Return

Search, serialize and route,

|

E. A. TAMM - 5742.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '
Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT STe PAUL, mm FILE NO. 82 -
o REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
| Chicago, Illimois ¢/15/36 ¢/s to 10/56 D¢ Pe SULLIVAN DPS1IVY
~ 1_-r—m.z (/] CHARACTER OF CASE
) ALVIN EARPIS, with aliases; KIDNAPING; HARBORING OF FUGI
. DR, JOSEPH PSMORAN, with aliases, I.0s 1232; | OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICK;
ET AL, 5 RATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.
i, ' |
[ | synorsis oF FACTS: Irolistanl'y. nee sey, iat eved and admits
) taking packgges with a man named f*Cotton” t0 her
uncle SimonjCinotto®s home at W ngtongIlle during
o spring of 1033 denies knowledge thet peckages
contained Bremer/jranson moreye Admits being
\4 eoquainted with various members of BarkereKarpis
P - gang but denies all knowledge eoncerning instant
) kidnaping, a eontradiction to previous statements
made by here Investigation af Wilmingtony,Ille feils
— J - %0 confirm report that Milton fLett had been frequenting
T neizhborhood of this towne
| P
- /’ ) REFERENCR:
y : Letter from the Kansas City offise dated June 6, 1938,
h N/ DETAILS3
) ; On June 6, 1938 Irens Dorsey was brought to the Chicego
. /] Bureau office by Special Agent Re Ce Suran where she was interviewed.

Irene Dorsey has recently been married and her present married name
is Irens Stanleye 8be is still operating a dress shop at Wilmington,

Illinois and is residing over a d4ry goods store a short distanee
from ber dress shope She was questioned eoncerning her knowledge

of the Eamn kidnaping, which has been reported in a separate repors

in that filse,

At shis time she was questioned eonserning her association

with Goetz and other members of the BarkereXKarpis gang during and
shortly after the kidnaping of Edward George Brecmere The matter
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sontained in the summery report on Irens Dorsey sutmitted by Special
Agent John Lo Madala, Chicago, Illinois, dated February 4, 1936, and
beginning on Page O thereof, was disoussed with her and she was
questionsd thoroughly eoncerning the information she previocusly proe
vided Agent Madala, She admitted, as expressed on Pege B, that a
man who $ermed himself Mre Cotton had called at her apartment while
she was vigiting Ffe« Louis, M{ssouri on or about Jamuary 27, 1934, ia
coupany with Goetse The d told her on ber return to Ghicage
that this man hed'asked for MrefZeigler (Goetz)e Irene Stanley
denied, however, that sudsequextly she le thrgugh eouversation
with Goets that this maa was jdentical with Nolmey]/Davise 8he
donied that she know at that time that KatejBarker was living as
?3rd Strest and South Shore Drive, She stated that she never knew
the eddress vhere Kate Barker resided and eculd describe it only as
being somswhere delow 89th Street on South Shore Drive, alshough

she had visited that spartment on several oceasions, and she 4id
visit it several timss during the latter part of 1933,

She denied in general all knowledge eoncerning the kide
naping of Edward George Bremer fram information she had odbtained
either at the time of the kidnaping or subsequent thereto from
Goetz and other mambers of the gange She denied the information
contained on the pages subsequent to page five of the above
referred to report with the following exeeptions; that in
conversations with Goetz subsequent to the kidnaping he had mentioned
that he had he ram @ souroe which he did not disclose to her
that while at thefhideout discussions were had with Bremer eonserning
the amount he afford to pay for his freedom, Irens Stanley
stated that Goetz t0ld her that he had heard Shat Mre Bremer begged
that he be released, stating that he knew many other persons in Ste
Paul and Minneapolis who eould afford to pay more than he could
and that Mr, Bremer expressed a willingness to "finger" these persons
if he were given his fresdom, She denied statements oontained en
Page 7 of the above referred to report, but admitted that Goetz
and Fred Barker drove $o0 Wilmington, Illinois and left some packeges
at the residence of her uncle Simon Cinottoe Shs denied, however,
knowing what was in these patkegese Sbhe denied the admissions eontained
on the remainder of Page 7 and on Page 8 of the above report btut
admitted that after reading of the death of Goetz in the newspapers
1n March, 193¢ she procesded to the spartment of Kete Barker, but
denied that she wert there because she was conserned about the monsy
at Wilmington, Illinoise She again reiterated that she nsver knew
that the pa es at Wilmington contained money, She sdmitted, however,
100ating Fred|Barker on the afternoon of March 23, 1934, adritted that
bis fingers w4re bandaged and that he oompleined about the severe pains
in his fingerse She denied she asked Fred Barker o reamove the money
frarx her unsle's place or that Fred Barker advised her that it would be
safer there than any other place; that she 4id ask Fred Barker te
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renove the packeges fram her uncle®s hame bescause she felt that
whatever property was in the packages, because of the death of -
Goets, might involve her uncleg that she thersupon, wit: Kate

Barker, proceeded to Amrore, Illinois %0 an address previously

unknown to her and that they gtopped at 415 Fox Street; that on

thetr arrival Xate Barker wert into the house snd returned with a

man called Oottons Irene Stanley denied that she knew at that time
that this man was i{dentical with Volney Davis and stated that she

first knsw these persons were identieal when told by Agent Madale,

She denied seeing Willian Weaver at 415 Fox Street on this oecasiend
that she, Cotton and Kate Barker procesded to Wilmington, Illinois

whare they obtained the packeges from her wncle Simon Cinotto; thas
she and Cotton likewise obteined soms of Goetz' personal effests
which were likewise kept in the shack behind Cinotto's house where
the packeges were kept, She denied overhearing any conversation
between Kate Barker and Cotton concerning money dbeing in the
packages; that they proceeded to Aurora, Illinois and left Cotton
off at the Fox Street address and that she and Kate Barker proceeded
to Chicago alone with the packagesy that on their srrival Fred Barker
was walking around the place and appeared to be in severe pain, She
admitted the truth of the remainder of the statements contained im
paregreph one of Page nine, She denied the truth of the admissions
made by her as contained on the remeinder of Pege nine and parsgraph
ons on Page ten of the abover eferred to reporte She adnitted
sending a telegram with spproximately §150¢00 to Bolton, who was

then living at Phoenix, Arizona, shortly after Goetz?! death and

asked him to0 come to Chicagoe 8She admitted the truth of the remsinder
of the statements contained on this pagee

In general the Stanley woman denied all knowledge oonserning
the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer and denied ever having meade
any statements other than those mentioned above, although she admitted
that she oould bave made many statements of which she had no personal
knowledge when formerly questioned by Agent Madsla becanse at that
time she was not mentally sound,

In eonnection with reference letter, which sets out infore
mation odtained from a eonfidentiesl informent of the Kansas City offiece
that Milton Lett was hanging arocund the Saley Broses Construction Coe
which ocompany is reported to be taking up a pipe line at Wilmington,
Illinois, the following investigation was conducted by Special Agent
Ge He Wilson and the writer,

At Wilmington, Illimois Mary Ie Quinn, postmistress and
Jason Franklin, elerk, were jinterviewed and were shown photographs
of Milton Lett but were unable to identify them, slthough Franklin
stated that the man represented by the photograph appeared familier
to him although he could not recall where he had seen him before,
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They shecked their records but eould find no reocord of any forwarding
address for Milton Lett, nor sould they find any record of him ever
having received mail at the Wilmington post office under his ecorrest
pams of any of his known aliases.

Miss Mary Ie Quinn gtsted thet the Sheehan Pipe Line Co.
bhai recently eompleted construeting a pipe line in the vieinity of
Wilmington, I1linoise She had no information eomeerning any organizae~
tion salled the Saley Brose Comstruction Coe, Which was reported to
bhave been taking up a pipe line ju the vieinity of Wilmington, Miss
Quinn stated further that Fraamk He Sheshan had been residing at the
Stevart House at Wilmington. ‘

Weither Miss Quinn or elerk Franklin had any information
eonserning any gamdling game which had been operated at or near
the viocinity of Wilmington during the oonstruction of the pipe line,

Frank Ny}Shreehan, Assistant Superintendent and pert owner
of the Sheehan Pip@ Line Coes With offices at Tulsa, Oklabhoma, was
interviewed at the Stewart [ouse, He stated that for the past two
montbs his company has been replacing an 0ld pipe line in the vieinity
of Wilmington, Illinois; thet during this time that 75 te 1350 mem
had been employed by bis compeny. He was shown the photograph of
Milton Lett and he stated that the man represented therein appeared
faniliar to hir altbough he could not defiritely recall having seen
his. in the vieinity of Wilmington, stating he possibly may bave seen
him somewhere in Oklahana, Mr. Sheehan had mo information of any
persons spsrating any gembling gemes in the vicinity of Wilmington
other than the usual social card ggues between employeess Mre
Sheeban introdused Agents to Le G.Ftenloy, paymaster for the
Sheehan Pipe Line Coe Mre. Stanley/hss been temporarily roaming with
the parents of Irene Stanley, nee Dorseye Mre Stanley stated that
1t was just a coincidence that his neme was identicsl with the name
of one of the dsughters of the Dorsey family and that he had not
been ssquainted with the Dorsey family prior to ecoming to Wilmington,
He stated that there had deen no man by the name of Lett or any of
bis known sliaeses employed by his firr and he was shown a phetogreph
of Miltor Lett which he was unable to identify mor oould he reeall
any stranger not employed by his firm who was eperating a bling
gane in ch anployees participated, He stated that Wyats
and A, Jo/Dolen, two young men employed by his firm, were nest
¢4 relisble but occasionally played cards and gambled; that these
two men btedly would recognize Lett's pieture if he had been

in the vieinity of Wilmingtone -

Wyatt and Dolen were located on the street at Wilmipgton,
N linois as they were leaving town to return to their respective
hanes. They were shown a photogrepb of Milton Lett and they stated
that they wers absclutely oertain that this man had not been in the
vieinity of Wilmington opereting amy $ype of gembling geme &uring
the time they were employed by the Sheehan Pipe Line Campanye Wyatt

o 4de
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stated that the photograph of Lett appeared femilier to him; that

he came from Tulse, Oklahawa and he felt that he may have seen this
man somewhere i{m Oklahoma, although he canmot recall the exact plase
nor the eircumstancess

Contact was sgain had with Frank Sheehan and it was
suggested that Agents interview Bill *Tuffy*y Tate, whose permanent
eddress is Hilton Road, Keokuk, Iowa. Mre Sheeban stated that Tate
was somevwhat of a gambler and unjoubtedly would know Lett if he had
been ip the vieinity of Wilmingtone )

Tate was located on the street in Wilringtone He was
pertially intoxicated, He stated tket hs would mot advise Agents
if bhe did know Lett and refused to provide any information in this
case,

During the investigation dbeing conducted at Wilmington
Mr, Sheesl.an gdvised that the work of this firm hed terminated on
June 6, 1936 and that all but a few stragglers hsd left to return
to their homes; that most of the men employed by his eompany same
from Oklehoma and that he expected a large mumber of them would
obtain employment with the Trueman Smith Construction Company who
expected to begin eonstruction of @ pipe line near Lincoln, Illinois
for the Texas Empire Pipe Line Campany on or about June 12, 1936
Mre Sheehan stated that if Lett has bdeer asqueinted with any of the
men who have been employed by bhis firm near Wilmington, he undoudtedly
would proceed to the above comstruetion work meer Lincoln and that
by June 15, 1936 the work at Lincoln would be im progress and suggested
that if any investigation was made it be made on or after June 15,

1938,

Mr, Sheehan likewige stated that he kmew of no firm called
the Seley Brose Construstion Coe werking on a pipe line in the vieinity
of Wilmington, I11linois, Similar inquiry was made of the other persons
intervieved regarding such a oonstruetion compeny but mo information
sould be obtained,

UNDEVELOPED LEAD )
ST, LOUIS OFFICE

AT LINCOLN, ILLINDIS, will make apprepriate investigation
st_the offiees of the Trueman Smith Construetion Company, who are
reported to be starting construction of e pipe line for the Texas
Bupire Pipe Line Cos &t or mear Linooln on June 12, 1936, and make
sppropriate inquiry to asoertain whether Milton Lett is either
employed by tbe above conatruction company or whether he is associeting
with the workmen and spending his time at gamblinge

PENDING
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June 15, 1936. -
MEMCRANDU4 YOF. THE DITECTOR.
f;
' REs CORRUPTION IN TOL®DO,
OHIO
/(>/ There is attached hereto a memorandu: prepered

- by Are Ke E. McIntire pertaining to allegecd corruption fa
the Police Lepert-eat and otner law snforc-aent agencies in
Toledo, and whick has been prepurecd from varicus newspaper
clipping;s received in the Bureau.

Ye can not, of course, vouch for the suthenticity
of thie inforuztion wrich hus been incorporated in memorandum
;pfora in order that all of these data will be available in

"}‘ one place for future reference.

“s.Nethan .. ...
Tolsom. ... ___.
Trecliman L.
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KR Tl June 10, 1936 - .
{

MLUORANDUM FOi THE DIKECTGE K

Ket Corruption in Toleds, o

Oldoa ~.

The Bureau has received numercus press dispetches eoncerning
corruption in Toleco, Ohio and these newspaper articles are being
digested for your ibforaution,

The Toleso Bews-Bee duted Mareh 17, 1976 discloser that the
Police Depurtacnt, under the leadership of Chicf of Police Rey K.
Allen of Toledo, is meking a determined move to wipe out big-towm
gambling in Toleco, Ohio, Those gambling dives to shic:: partieular
attention hue teen p;.ic arc = Edward kernke, who opercteg a dice and
roulettes jJoint ¢t 61 Norti Ste Cluir Street; Jacob homunoff, who
operettes & horce ruce betting estabiishment st 428% Superior Street;
Beniiy Aronoff, who opcrztes a horse rece betting establishment and

*nunbers® joint st £29 Superior Street; Benrny Harris, sho operztes a

Ror. Ratan rece betting, cerce and *nusbers® estsblishment at 114 Buperior

M!" Tolson .. &treet; Harry Levine, who operites a luxurious rouletts and digs = _
Moemen. suite at 815 Jefferson Avenus,

Gt | . 4k RECORDED =-S5 7¢- _/2&261)’
e ™Ts ‘tolodo Blice, dated FPebrusry 1%, 1926, ecrries a feature
aeeot story indicuting thut gambling anc vice is ar rampant in Toledo as it
ke would be in a "rev mining town®, This fwature article {ncicates 3bat

X5 oo long has mo difficulty in locating eny Dumber of gesbling dives of the
i powe . |$7Pe Gesired and perticular reference is made to the estsblishments s,
f e soeets ... {Operated by Berny Aronoff, Bdwerd Karnke and Herry Levine, The ="'““’*“ '
vt larticle Likerise tacicates that prostitution is ruspent in !olodo. ’ AJ
hi:::: You will rec:ll that Captein George umq, of t.he Toledo
bt g e g Police Dep.rtaent, w:s mentioned on nuaerous occasions in conneetion
N— Q" \ |vith the Karpis-Berker gang and also in connection with Ted and Bert

e neey \© .. tAngus, operstors of the Casino Clwb, Toledo, Ohio. The Toledo Blads,
s . ‘duted March 14, 1926, indicstes that Chief of Police Ray Allen removed

e ‘George Tiadney ae heed of the vice squecd anc snnounced thet every
.......... - patrolmen would te held responsible for the suppression of vice and
L . — Jgesbling in his territory.

The articlce further states "Sheriff Janes
‘'heilly ecic he will not permit gamblere forcec out of the city by
police sctivities to open plucer in the countye 7The sheriff ezid he
uncderstood scverel Toleco and out-of-town groups hed attenpted to
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srrange the opening of sburban gasbling places,

The Toledo Blade for March 1Z, 1936 carries an editorial "The
New Chief Fights Gasbling, Vice., The purpose of Ray Allen, new chief
of police, to make Toledo & hot spot for vice mongzers and gacblers,
is excellent, Evarybody knows the town hes been too wide open and that
0o often the lawe pertaining to liquor, gaxbling, disorderly houses
and night clubeg have been violcted with impunity by men and swomen
engaged in §llicit business, The chief®s plan to ocorrect thies deplor-
adble condition should have the support of eivic orgenizations and of
all gooc citizens, It ie yot too ecrly to say whcther the new method,
by whick greater responsibility ie pl:ced upor incividusl policemen, .
uill be umore effcctive than the old vice squacd operztiomne, But this
msuch ir certeains Chief Allen hios the oourtge of his convictions and
he is to be counmended for formuleting a definite policy of action, It
48 to de hoped thit the results of its operation will be satisfectory.”

The pupere indicete th't the drive ageinst Bennie Aronoff wes
uncucces:ful and the Toledo Nezxs-Bee for Lpril 10, 1926 cerries an
ecitorirl entitled "Bo Martyr, Aronoff®, which is quoted, in pert, as
follows: ©®A collection of evidence constituting what appesred to be
one of the ptrongest ganmblin; cuzee brought into eourt by the police in
a long tinc wasn't enough to comvict Bennie Aronoff, Look ut the evicdence
and you wopder if its nvcessary to bring s defendant into cowrt end show
him running s dice gexe in order to get a Jury to decide he's guilty. 4
policeman testified he saw men gathured about two gambling tsbles snooting
dice, th.t the lights fleshed off and on, & man gredbdbed dice and maney
from the tadble, which the officer lster recovered snd identified in eourt,
One citisen tesztified he lost money in a craps game at Aronoff?s, Another
seid he pluced bets on horses., Anothear policeman said hs bought & khorse
rice ticket, which wes jeried from his bands and torn up whan e=ployees
of the plnce beczae surpicious of him, B8till another said he found §800
and a dice cup on a tatle shich was covered hastily as he entered, Police
Captrin Clarence Pawble said thers were 14 horse ruce ch.rts in the place,
Tectizony showed Aronoff present shen the raid ws&s made, ZTwo of these
shirte, some dice and dice tadble covers were introduced as evidence, Yet
Bennie Arunoff doesn't run s gunbling place.*

The Toledo Blede deted April ., 19T€ currics an srticle indiceoting
thet Ben Aronoff wxas esccuitted on gawl ling chsrges. It iz shown therein
thet on April &, 197€ a jury of mine women &anc three men returned & verdict
of not guilty ae to Aronoff on th: charges of running s gratling: c¢st:blishe
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ment in a place known as the Buckeye, ££9} Superior Strest, the verdict
having been reached after six hours and twenty-four minutes of delidber-
ation, The trisl §s seid to have lssted three days.

The newspupers incicate that there has been quite & shake-up in
the Police Depertment in Toledo and thit Inspector Joseph Fruchey has
been pluced in cherge of the Detective Bureau.

Acoording to the Toledo Blade dated April 80, 1956, Joseph Fruchey
gave out a stutement to the press shich is quoted, in part, as followss
®¥e huve a good police dep-rtment, whiah in 1935 received the lo:est crime
reting for eny eity of its sisze, according to figures of the bureau of
investigation of the departaent of justice, It is my aim to maintain this
standerd, There is room, of course, for improvement in this depertment,
chiefly along scientific lines, I would recommend tLe installation of s
scientific oime detoction leboratory which would incresse the efficiency
of the depurtment and oould be installed at a nominsl cost, Another
i.provement which I would recommend and which has beer used to a great
ecvontece elaevwhere iz a modur opercndi file of erininals. In the re-
organization "clean-up" the Toledo Police Depurtment hes crested a now
spociul inveatigstions! scued, witn Detective Langencorf as its head, This
squed 48 compos~d of Detective hotert Fielding, Detail Detective Horry
Sanson and George Eckerman, patrolmen, JYou will recall that Harry Mansom
bas furnished splendid cooperation to this Bureau,

Reference is mow mede to the eontinued recidence of lhrr? _Campbel}
in Toledo and the failure of the Toledo Police Depertasnt to learn of his
location and ocause his epprehension, In line with this thought, the

\Toleco Hews-Bee deted May 9, 1956 carried a feusture article entitled

®*Palice in Dark on De Jo Posters. Officers Reveel Khy They kere Unsble To
Help Find Caapbell®, The article goes on to say, ®Department of Justioce
eirculars announcing that Gangster Harry Campbell wes a "santed’! xan - with
e price of $2500 on his hevd - never were shown or read to the rank and
file of the Toledo Police Tepartment, Campbellls description was not givem
L0 the uniformed policemen , nor sere they asked by their superiors to
seaxrch for the Kzrpis gangster who wus nebtec by G-men in a reid here st
dawn Thursday, Thie wes the most rturtling developaent todsy in Police

Chief Ray k., Allen's investigation as to why the men in his depcrta®nt
appurently did not know thut Cumpbell had been living in Toledo for mare

than a year until J. Bdger Hoover and his G-men seised the gangster inm his
Honroe Street hideout, It developed thet circulsrs from ocut-of-town deal-
irg swith "sented! crisinels exre poeted only in the Iwtective Eureaus They
are not m:de evail ble t men on uniformed cuty and the deccriptions are
not read to these officers, who comprise more than three-fourths of the
force, Only in the cuse of local crimes, it mee leurned, are the men in
unifors given descriptiors of the susnected criainals.® The article goes
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on to state that an investigation was made as to shy patrolmen wers not
faniliar with the wanted chiructer of Harr)y Casmpbell and the peper then
quotez Putrolman Raymond)Turner as stating - "Captain, how do they expect
us to find someone shen we don't know about him or whct he looks like®,
The peper indicates thet Petrolsan Turner then made the statement that the
uniformed renks never hed been given descriptions of Canmpbell, Kerpis,
Ddllinger and other notorious pwblic enemies,

! Captain ﬁcrmeuy, who hss been a source of informe=tion to Agents
working in Toledo and vicinity, mace the following report to Inspector 4/ t"
Meads %Mo mesbers of my detail hid kmosledge of the whersubouts o:')nrpil
or Canmpbell, They received no circuler or description of thes¢ eri=inals
froa the police departaent, The only thing they znes adbout thex was what
they reac in the pres=", The nevs article mentioncd disclescr that in the
police gymnuasium, shere uniformed policemen report for roll call when going
on duty, there is a bulletin bosrd on which could be posted wanted circulars
issued by the Departaent of Justiee,

You vill ebsorve from tu: foresoing comnente thet wvhile the news-
paperc in Toleds, Ohic are giving encourugesent ¢~ the genersl "clean-up®
in Toledo, they are atill willing to shor thirt there 15 considersble room
for improvement in the manner in shich the averuge policemsn eould dbe of
assistance to this Bureau in locating and apprehending prominent fuzitives,

Relpectf\ll):,

KoRoloIntire



